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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 22% 25% 19% 20% 31% 23% 16% 20% 24% 271%  19% 25% 27%
Off on the wrong track 67% 65% 69% 71% 53% 66% 67% 64% 69% 67% 70% 67% 66%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 9% 16% 11% 17% 16% % 6% 11% 8% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884) (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Generally headed in the right direction 22% 24% 46% 5% 37%  29% 6% 45%  15% 5% 43% 9% 5%
Off on the wrong track 67% 66% 37% 93% 46% 60% 91% 38% 73% 91% 40% 77% 92%
Not sure 11% 10% 17% 3% 17%  11% 3% 17% 13% 4% 17% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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2. Attention to 2024 Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 51% 56% 46% 58% 37% 38% 32%  44% 53%  73%  40% 57% 68%
Some 28% 25% 30% 26% 30% 32% 35% 26% 29% 21% 31% 30% 21%
Only a little 14% 11% 18% 11% 21% 21% 20% 21% 13% 4%  20% 8% 10%
None at all % % 6% 6% 12% 8% 12% 10% 4% 2% 9% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (725) (883) (1,084) (181) (223) (309) (380) (535) (384) (640) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Alot 51% 63% 64% 69% 5% 45% 62% 55% 37% 61% 54% 25% 60%
Some 28% 26% 26% 24% 26% 31% 21% 2% 30% 26% 29% 26% 28%
Only a little 14% 9% 8% 6% 15%  16% 8% 15% 18% 10% 15% 22% 10%
None at all 7% 2% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 2%  15% 2% 2% 27% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,432) (671) (562) (495) (489) (493) (566) (612) (430) (738) (297) (573)
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3. Enthusiasm for Voting for President

How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Extremely enthusiastic 33% 34% 33% 38% 24% 27% 20% 29%  35% 49% 25% 36% 47%
Very enthusiastic 17% 16% 17% 18% 13% 13% 12% 14% 21% 18% 16% 19% 17%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 15% 20% 17% 22% 20% 22%  19% 16% 16% 21% 17% 14%
Not too enthusiastic 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 21% 25%  16% 14% 8% 16% 16% 14%
Not at all enthusiastic 17% 20% 14% 14% 25% 19% 22%  22%  15% 9%  22% 12% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (725) (883) (1,084) (183) (222)  (309) (381) (533) (385) (641)  (429) (353)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Extremely enthusiastic 33%  43%  40%  54%  36% 25% 45% 37% 17%  47% 33% 10%  45%
Very enthusiastic 17% 20% 24% 18% 17% 16% 20% 22% 9%  19% 20% 4% 19%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 18% 20% 15% 20% 21% 15% 20% 19% 15% 21% 15% 15%
Not too enthusiastic 15% 12% 11% 10% 16%  20% 9% 14% 21% 11% 16% 21% 12%
Not at all enthusiastic 17% % 5% 3% 11% 18% 11% 8%  34% 8% 10% 50% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,432) (671)  (562)  (494) (490) (493) (567) (611) (430) (738) (297)  (573)
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4. Likely to Vote in 2024

How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?
Among registered voters and those who plan to register to vote before November

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely will vote 81% 82% 80% 85% 72% 68% 62% 75% 8% 94% 75% 85% 89%
Probably will vote 12% 9% 14% 8% 17% 22% 29% 11% 8% 4%  15% 9% 8%
Maybe will vote 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% % 9% 3% 1% % 4% 2%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Definitely will not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (670) (810) (1,026) (163) (182) (267) (336) (500) (377) (569) (410) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Definitely will vote 81% 85% 89% 89% 86% 73% 87% 8% 69% 86% 84% 54% 85%
Probably will vote 12% 9% 8% 8% 8% 15% 10% 10% 15% 11% 10% 16% 12%
Maybe will vote 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 7% 2% 5% 7% 2% 4% 14% 2%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 4% 1%
Definitely will not vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 6% 1%
Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% % 0%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,433) (672) (562) (471) (460) (468) (550) (510) (420) (708) (218) (554)
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5. Presidential Vote Intent 2024 - Trump v. Harris
In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?

Among registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 46% 41% 50% 39% 74% 50% 56%  51%  42%  40%  45% 46% 47%
Donald Trump 44% 50% 39% 53% 10% 35% 29% 34% 50% 54% 42% 43% 48%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Jill Stein 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cornel West 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
| would not vote 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 7% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,430) (646) (784) (1,003) (156) (169) (246) (320) (488) (376) (542) (404) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Kamala Harris 46% 46%  100% 0% 88%  53% 6% 92%  40% 2% 91% 26% 3%
Donald Trump 44% 44% 0% 100% 5% 31% 8% 1%  39%  93% 2% 38% 91%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 9% 2%
Jill Stein 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Cornel West 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Other 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0%
| would not vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 6% 1%
Not sure 5% 5% 0% 0% 4% 7% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4% 15% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,430) (1,430) (673) (562) (457) (444) (456) (539) (482) (409) (692) (198) (540)
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6. Would Consider Harris
Would you consider voting for Kamala Harris, or have you made up your mind?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| would consider voting for Kamala Harris 51% 47% 55% 44% 82% 59% 67% 58% 47%  42%  52% 51% 52%
| would not consider voting for Kamala Harris 49% 53% 45% 56% 18% 41% 33% 42% 53% 58%  48% 49% 48%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,432) (647) (785) (1,004) (157)  (168)  (247) (320) (489) (376) (543)  (403)  (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| would consider voting for Kamala Harris 51% 51%  100% 3% 94%  63% 8% 96% 51% 5% 96% 42% 6%
I would not consider voting for Kamala Harris 49% 49% 0% 97% 6% 37% 92% 4%  49%  95% 4% 58% 94%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,432) (1,432) (673) (562)  (458) (446) (457) (541) (481) (410) (693) (198)  (541)
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7. Would Consider Trump
Would you consider voting for Donald Trump, or have you made up your mind?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| would consider voting for Donald Trump 49% 55% 44% 57% 17% 42% 38% 41% 54% 56%  47% 49% 51%
I would not consider voting for Donald Trump 51% 45% 56% 43% 83% 58% 62%  59%  46%  44%  53% 51% 49%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,432) (646) (786) (1,003) (158)  (168)  (246) (320) (490) (376) (544)  (403)  (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| would consider voting for Donald Trump 49% 49% 2% 100% 7%  38% 92% 3% 48% 9% 4% 52% 96%
I would not consider voting for Donald Trump 51% 51% 98% 0% 93%  62% 8% 97%  52% 3% 96% 48% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,432) (1,432) (673) (562)  (458) (445) (457) (541) (481) (410) (693) (198) (541)
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8. Prefer Harris or Trump
Between Harris and Trump, who would you prefer to have as president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Prefer Harris over Trump 50% 44% 55% 43% 80% 51% 58%  52%  49%  42%  50% 47% 49%
Prefer Trump over Harris 46% 49% 43% 54% 13% 43% 34%  42%  48% 57%  45% 50% 49%
Prefer both equally 4% 7% 2% 3% 7% 6% 9% 6% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (725) (877) (1,082) (180)  (222)  (308) (378) (533) (383) (639) (428)  (352)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Prefer Harris over Trump 50% 49%  100% 0% 90%  58% 9%  96% 47% 4% 95% 41% 4%
Prefer Trump over Harris 46% 49% 0% 100% 8% 35% 90% 3% 41%  96% 3% 40% 96%
Prefer both equally 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% % 2% 1% 11% 0% 2% 19% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,430) (673)  (562)  (494) (490) (493) (567) (605) (430)  (738)  (292)  (572)

11
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9. Mind Made Up about Harris Vote
Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Harris

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris 93% 91% 95% 93% 97% 89% 88% 93% 92% 98% 92% 93% 93%
I could change my mind between now and the

election % 9% 5% % 3% 11% 12% 7% 8% 2% 8% % 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (673) (274) (399) (446) (100) (87) (124) (167) (216) (166) (233) (204) (178)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris 93%  93% 93% * 95% 89%  95% 96%  85% * 95% 66% *
| could change my mind between now and the

election 7% % % * 5%  11% 5% 4%  15% * 5% 34% *
Totals 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (673) (673) (673) (0) (394) (227) (31) (488) (177) (8) (616) (44) (13)
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10. Mind Made Up about Trump Vote

Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?

Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Trump

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| will definitely vote for Donald Trump 94%  94% 95% 95% * 92% 88% 95% 95%  95% 9% 92% 92%
| could change my mind between now and the
election 6% 6% 5% 5% * 8% 12% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (562)  (289) (273) (451) (20) (51) (69) (90) (221) (182) (202) (159) (135)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| will definitely vote for Donald Trump 94% 94% * 94% * 87% 9% * 92%  95% * 89% 96%
| could change my mind between now and the
election 6% 6% * 6% * 13% 3% * 8% 5% * 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (562) (562) (0) (562) (24) (129) (384) (11) (173) (378) (13) (64) (485)
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11. Mind Made Up about Third Party Vote
Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote third party

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

My mind is made up 50%  54% 44% 37% * * * * * * 52% * *
I could change my mind between now and the
election 50%  46% 56% 63% * * * * * * 48% * *
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% * * * * * * 100% * *
Unweighted N (74) (40) (34) (42) (11) (12) (24) (20) (19) (11) (43) (19) (6)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
My mind is made up 50% 50% * * * 41% * * 47% * * 44% *
| could change my mind between now and the
election 50% 50% * * * 59% * * 53% * * 56% *
Totals 100% 100% * * * 100% * * 100% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (74) (74) (0) (0) (17) (35) (14) (13) (52) 9) (23) (31) (20)
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12. Winner - Harris v Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Kamala Harris were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were

the Republican candidate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 35% 32% 38% 30% 58% 36% 3%  37%  34% 35% 36% 34% 38%
Donald Trump 42% 45% 40% 50% 13% 41% 35%  40% 44%  49%  44% 45% 41%
Not sure 23% 23% 22% 20% 29% 22% 30% 23% 22% 16%  20% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,607) (724) (883) (1,082) (183) (223) (307) (381) (534) (385) (642) (428) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Kamala Harris 35% 39% 80% 2% 66%  40% 8% 69% 31% 3% 67% 26% 4%
Donald Trump 42% 43% 3% 87% 11% 35% 78% 9% 37% 84% 9% 36% 83%
Not sure 23% 17% 17% 11% 24%  26% 14% 22% 32% 13% 24% 38% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (1,431) (673) (561) (495) (490) (492) (568) (610) (429) (740) (296) (571)
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13. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 46% 41% 51% 40% 7% 51% 61% 53% 42% 38% 47% 48% 47%
The Republican Party candidate 44% 49% 39% 52% 13% 35% 29%  34% 50% 53% 42% 43% 48%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 7% % 11% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 7% 4%
[ would not vote 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,430) (647) (783) (1,003) (157) (169) (245) (320) (489) (376) (542) (404) (336)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Democratic Party candidate 46% 46% 93% 1% 90%  54% 6% 97% 3% 1% 94% 21% 2%
The Republican Party candidate 44% 44% 2% 92% 4% 31% 8% 1%  33% 96% 1% 29% 93%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Not sure 7% 7% 4% 6% 4%  12% 5% 1%  24% 2% 3% 40% 4%
| would not vote 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 7% 1%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,430) (1,430) (672) (562) (458) (444) (456) (541) (480) (409) (694) (198) (538)
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14A. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 30% 31% 29% 37% 7% 24% 20% 27% 31% 42% 31% 29% 30%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 15% 8% 17% 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 17% 15%
Favorable 44% 47% 42% 52% 15% 41% 34% 42% 46% 54% 45% 46% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 7% 4% 4% 10% 8% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 47% 43% 52% 42% 71% 46% 53%  49%  47%  41%  48% 46% 47%
Unfavorable 53% 50% 56% 46% 81% 54% 61% 55% 52% 43% 53% 53% 51%
Don’t know 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (717) (875) (1,073) (181) (219) (307) (373) (529) (383) (637) (424) (351)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 30% 33% 2% 71% 5% 16% 66% 2% 21% 71% 1% 16% 68%
Somewhat favorable 14% 13% 0% 24% 3%  18%  22% 3%  17%  23% 4% 17% 25%
Favorable 44% 46% 2% 95% 8% 34% 87% 4% 38% 94% 5% 33% 93%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 5% 3% 3% 2%  11% 4% 4% 9% 3% 4% 12% 4%
Very unfavorable 47% 48% 94% 1% 89% 53% 7% 91% 46% 3% 90% 43% 3%
Unfavorable 53% 53% 97% 5% 91% 64% 11% 95% 55% 6% 94% 55% 7%
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 0% 1% 12% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,420) (667) (557) (491) (485) (488) (563) (603) (426) (731) (295) (566)
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14B. Favorability of Public Figures — Melania Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 26% 29% 23% 32% 5% 16% 12% 21% 27% 43% 24% 27% 27%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 17% 19% 6% 11% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 20%
Favorable 42% 45% 40% 52% 11% 27% 27% 39% 43% 60% 1% 44% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 25% 19% 22% 12% 18% 23% 21%
Very unfavorable 24% 18% 29% 19% 47% 31% 22% 24% 25% 23% 27% 22% 21%
Unfavorable 44% 39% 48% 38% 68% 52% 47% 43% 47% 35% 45% 45% 42%
Don’t know 14% 16% 12% 10% 21% 22% 26% 18% 10% 5% 14% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%

(1,593) (716) (877) (1,075) (177)  (222)  (306) (377) (527) (383) (635)  (426)  (350)

Unweighted N

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 26% 30% 2% 65% 2% 14%  61% 2%  17%  61% 2% 12% 59%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 8% 24% 5% 20%  23% 6% 21% 22% 8% 20% 24%
Favorable 42% 47% 10% 89% 6% 34% 84% 9% 38% 83% 9% 32% 84%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 34% 3% 33% 2% 5% 33% 20% 5% 34% 16% 5%
Very unfavorable 24% 24% 48% 1% 45%  25% 3%  47%  22% 1% 45% 22% 2%
Unfavorable 44% 44% 81% 5% 78%  52% 8% 80% 42% 7% 79% 38% 7%
Don’t know 14% 9% 9% 7% 15%  14% 8% 11% 21% 10% 12% 30% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  99% 101% 100% 99%
(1,593) (1,419) (667) (556) (493) (485) (487) (565) (602) (426) (734) (292) (567)

Unweighted N

18



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2024 - 1610 U.S. Adult Citizens

14C. Favorability of Public Figures — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 20% 17% 23% 3% 12% 10% 12% 20%  30% @ 14% 20% 23%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 13% 19% 5% % 12% 15% 15% 19% 13% 18% 15%
Favorable 34% 38% 29% 42% 8% 19% 21% 27% 35% 50% 28% 38% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 15% 15% 8% 9% 4% 9% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 35% 35% 36% 33% 54% 25% 29% 39% 36% 3% 33% 39% 38%
Unfavorable 44% 44% 45% 41% 60% 40% 43% 47% 46% 41% 42% 47% 48%
Don’t know 22% 18% 26% 17% 32% 41% 36% 26% 19% 9%  31% 15% 14%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 102%  100% 99%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (718) (873) (1,071) (181) (221) (309) (372) (529) (381) (637) (423) (349)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 18% 23% 2% 48% 2%  10%  44% 1% 12%  44% 1% 6% 43%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 3% 31% 2%  13%  29% 4%  14%  28% 4% 12% 29%
Favorable 34% 39% 4% 79% 4% 23% 72% 5% 26% 72% 5% 17% 73%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 9% 6% 9%  15% 6% 11% 8% 8% 13% 5% %
Very unfavorable 35% 40% 78% 3% 4%  37% 5% 69%  32% 4% 68% 26% 4%
Unfavorable 44% 48% 87% 9% 83% 52% 11% 80% 40% 11% 81% 32% 10%
Don’t know 22% 13% 9% 12% 14% 25% 17% 15% 34% 1% 14% 51% 17%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,418) (668) (555) (491) (482) (488) (565) (599) (427) (733) (292) (566)
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14D. Favorability of Public Figures — Usha Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 15% 1% % 4% 8% 11%  23% 9% 12% 17%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 10% 14% 5% 8% 9% 11% 11% 16% 9% 15% 13%
Favorable 23% 26% 21% 29% 6% 15% 14% 19% 22% 38% 17% 27% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 7% % 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 11% 9% 12% 8% 24% 11% 9% 15% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11%
Unfavorable 21% 20% 21% 19% 33% 22% 19% 25% 22% 16% 18% 21% 26%
Don’t know 56% 54% 58% 52% 61% 63% 67% 56% 56%  46%  64% 52% 44%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (721) (876) (1,077) (180) (221) (308) (377) (530) (382) (637) (426) (351)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 12% 13% 1% 29% 0% 6%  29% 1% 8% 2% 1% 4% 27%
Somewhat favorable 12% 14% 8% 21% 6% 12% 1% 6% 10% 19% 7% 7% 19%
Favorable 23% 27% 9% 49% 6% 18% 46% 8% 18%  46% 8% 11% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 18% 4% 17%  11% 5%  18% % 4% 16% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 19% 3% 21% 8% 3% 18%  10% 3% 17% 13% 3%
Unfavorable 21% 23% 38% 7% 39% 19% 8% 36% 17% 8% 33% 18% 8%
Don’t know 56% 50% 53% 43% 55% 63% 46% 56% 65%  46% 58% 70% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,597) (1,422) (670) (555) (493) (486) (487) (566) (605) (426) (736) (295) (566)
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14E. Favorability of Public Figures — Douglas Emhoff
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% % 12% 11% 8% 6% 8% % 9%  16% 8% 8% 16%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10%  15% 9% % 5% 14% 13%
Favorable 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 17% 17% 22% 17% 23% 14% 22% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable % 6% % 7% 1% 10% 8% % 6% 6% 6% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 10% 8% 9% 5%  10% 9%  13% 9% 9% 11%
Unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 17% 9% 20% 13% 16% 15% 19% 15% 16% 19%
Don’t know 64% 63% 65% 62% 2% 64% 70%  62% 67% 58% 72% 62% 52%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (720) (874) (1,076) (180) (220) (308) (376) (528) (382) (636) (426) (351)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 10% 12% 26% 1% 23%  10% 1%  23% 5% 1% 21% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 17% 5% 14% 13% 4%  15% 9% 5% 16% 8% 5%
Favorable 20% 23% 43% 6% 37%  22% 5% 39% 14% 6% 37% 9% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 5% 11% 5% 8% 9% 5% 5%  10% 5% 3% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 5% 19% 4% 6% 17% 5% 7%  16% 5% 6% 16%
Unfavorable 16% 19% 9% 30% 9% 14% 27% 10% 12% 27% 9% 9% 27%
Don’t know 64% 58% 48% 64% 55% 64% 68% 51% 75% 67% 54% 82% 68%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  101% 101%  99%  99% 101%  99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,594) (1,421) (670) (554) (492) (486) (488) (565) (604) (425) (735) (292) (567)
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14F. Favorability of Public Figures — Barack Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 36% 30% 41% 31% 60% 38% 31% 36% 40% 33% 34% 37% 39%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 16% 16% 25% 21% 35%  20% 11% 9%  21% 17% 14%
Favorable 53% 50% 57% 47% 85% 59% 66% 56% 51% 42% 55% 55% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 13% 6% 10% 10% 13%  14% 7%  11% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 30% 32% 29% 37% 5% 26% 16% 22% 33% 48% 28% 29% 33%
Unfavorable 42% 44% 40% 49% 12% 35% 27% 35% 47% 56% 39% 44% 44%
Don’t know 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 6% 8% 9% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,596) (720) (876) (1,075) (182) (220) (308) (375) (529) (384) (636) (426) (352)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 36% 37% 74% 4% 63%  42% 8% 73% 28% 5% 69% 23% 5%
Somewhat favorable 18% 15% 20% 7% 24%  25% 6% 18% 25% 9% 22% 25% 10%
Favorable 53% 53% 94% 11% 88% 66% 14% 91% 53% 14% 90% 48% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 3% 15% 4% 13%  18% 3% 13%  19% 4% 12% 20%
Very unfavorable 30% 35% 2% 72% 5% 18%  65% 3% 25%  65% 3% 26% 62%
Unfavorable 42% 46% 5% 88% 9% 31% 82% 6% 38% 84% 7% 38% 82%
Don't know 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 2% 3% 15% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,596) (1,422) (669) (556) (491) (486) (490) (564) (605) (427) (734) (294) (568)
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14G. Favorability of Public Figures — Michelle Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 35% 27% 43% 32% 58% 32% 29% 36% 39% 34% 35% 37% 36%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 16% 16% 27% 25% 31% 21% 13% 11% 21% 18% 16%
Favorable 54% 48% 59% 47% 85% 57% 60% 58% 53% 44% 56% 55% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 12% 4% 12% 12%  10% 13% 7%  11% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 29% 32% 26% 36% 4% 24% 19% 21% 30% 45%  26% 28% 31%
Unfavorable 40% 44% 36% 47% 9% 35% 30% 31% 44% 52% 37% 39% 43%
Don’t know 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 8% 10% 11% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (723) (872) (1,075) (179) (222) (307) (378) (528) (382) (633) (427) (353)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 35% 37% 76% 2% 68% 3% 6% 72% 29% 4% 69% 23% 4%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 19% 9% 20%  29% 8% 20% 26% 9% 22% 25% 11%
Favorable 54% 54% 95% 11% 87% 66% 14% 91% 54% 13% 92% 48% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 2% 18% 3% 11%  19% 2% 9%  22% 2% 8% 21%
Very unfavorable 29% 32% 1% 67% 4% 18%  63% 2%  26% 61% 2% 26% 60%
Unfavorable 40% 43% 3% 85% 7% 29% 82% 4% 34% 83% 5% 34% 81%
Don’t know 7% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%  11% 5% 4% 18% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,595) (1,421) (668) (557) (492) (485) (489) (563) (605) (427) (733) (293) (569)
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14H. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 24% 11% 20% 8% 17% 13% 18% 14% 26% 14% 18% 21%
Somewhat favorable 24% 28% 20% 26% 16% 22% 21% 23% 21%  24%  21% 28% 26%
Favorable 1% 52% 31% 46% 24% 39% 34% 1% 40% 51% 36% 47% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 16% 13% 18% 11% 16% 11% 16% 11% 16% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 30% 38% 32% 43% 33% 38% 38% 30% 32% 35% 32% 36%
Unfavorable 48% 42% 54% 46% 61% 44% 54% 49% 47% 43% 50% 47% 48%
Don’t know 11% 6% 15% 9% 15% 17% 12% 10% 13% 6% 14% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (718) (869) (1,072) (177) (220) (307) (373) (526) (381) (633) (425) (348)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 17% 20% 3% 39% 4% 14% 32% 5% 15% 33% 5% 13% 33%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 9% 41% %  25%  40% 9% 24%  41% 9% 22% 42%
Favorable 1% 44% 12% 80% 12% 39% 73% 14% 39% 74% 14% 34% 75%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 17% 8% 15% 21% 8% 19% 13% 9% 19% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 34% 36% 67% 4% 70% 31% 9% 62% 32% 8% 61% 30% 7%
Unfavorable 48% 49% 84% 13% 84% 51% 17% 81% 45% 17% 80% 42% 16%
Don’t know 11% 7% 4% 8% 4% 10% 10% 6% 16% 10% 6% 24% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,411) (665)  (552)  (491) (482) (487) (563) (597) (427) (732) (291) (564)
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14l. Favorability of Public Figures — Charli XCX
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 9% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 10% 8% 12% 11% 10% 8% 20%  13% 8% 2%  10% 9% 14%
Favorable 15% 13% 16% 15% 13% 12% 28% 19% 10% 4% 13% 13% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% % 4% 5% 3% 9% 10% % 3% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 7% 10% 8% 5% 10% 6% 9% 9% 7% 6%
Unfavorable 13% 16% 11% 12% 13% 17% 15% 17% 9% 13% 15% 13% 11%
Don’t know 2% 2% 73% 73% 73% 71% 57% 64% 81% 83% 72% 73% 68%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (721) (873) (1,075) (179) (221) (308) (376) (529) (381) (638) (424) (349)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 4% 4% 7% 1% 9% 2% 2% 8% 4% 1% 8% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 19% 4% 18%  13% 3% 18% 9% 4% 18% 8% 4%
Favorable 15% 15% 26% 5% 28% 15% 5% 25% 14% 5% 26% 11% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% % 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 5% 12% 4% %  12% 5% %  11% 5% 7% 11%
Unfavorable 13% 14% 10% 18% 10% 13% 15% 11% 12% 17% 10% 12% 17%
Don't know 72% 71% 64% 7% 62% 72% 80% 64% T74% 79% 64% 7% 79%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,594) (1,420) (666) (556) (492) (483) (490) (564) (603) (427) (732) (294) (568)
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14J. Favorability of Public Figures — Peter Thiel
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 6% 9% 4% 7% 1% 9% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8%
Favorable 8% 11% 5% 9% 2% 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 6% 11% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 14% 18% 11% 12% 19% 13% 14%  11% 11% 21%
Unfavorable 22% 24% 20% 21% 25% 20% 19% 26% 20% 22% 17% 19% 32%
Don’t know 70% 64% 76% 70% 73% 71% 73% 63% 4% 70% 7% 70% 58%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,598) (723) (875) (1,077) (182) (221) (308) (374) (534) (382) (639) (424) (352)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 6% 7% 3% 11% 3% 7%  10% 5% 5%  10% 4% 4% 10%
Favorable 8% 8% 3% 13% 3% 7% 12% 6% 6% 12% 5% 6% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 11% 9% 7%  12% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 4% %
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 27% 5% 27%  13% 6% 22% 14% 6% 23% 12% 6%
Unfavorable 22% 25% 38% 14% 34% 25% 12% 31% 22% 12% 32% 16% 13%
Don’t know 70% 66% 59% 73% 63% 68% 5% 63% 2% 76% 62% 7% 75%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (1,424) (671) (556) (495) (485) (488) (567) (604) (427) (736) (294) (568)
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14K. Favorability of Public Figures — Benjamin Netanyahu
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 17% 12% 18% 1% 8% 6% 5% 5% 31% 10% 16% 19%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 11% 16% 9% 14% 6% 14% 21% 15% 13% 18% 14%
Favorable 29% 35% 23% 34% 11% 22% 11% 19% 35% 46% 23% 34% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13%  12% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 30% 22% 24% 29% 24% 26% 32% 23% 21% 20% 25% 33%
Unfavorable 39% 43% 34% 37% 42% 39% 39% 44% 38% 34% 34% 40% 45%
Don’t know 33% 22% 43% 29% 47% 39% 50% 3% 21%  21%  43% 26% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,598) (721) (877) (1,077) (181) (220) (308) (375) (530) (385) (639) (426) (353)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 14% 17% 1% 36% 1% 7%  35% 1% 9%  34% 1% 5% 33%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 7% 26% 6% 15% 24% 9% 14%  22% 8% 12% 24%
Favorable 29% 33% 8% 62% 7% 22% 59% 10% 22% 56% 9% 16% 57%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 20% 9% 17%  18% 8% 20% 11% 9% 19% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 25% 29% 51% 7% 51%  25% 7%  43%  26% 6% 44% 22% 6%
Unfavorable 39% 43% 71% 16% 69% 43% 14% 63% 36% 15% 64% 29% 15%
Don’t know 33% 24% 21% 22% 28%  35% 21% 21% 42% @ 29% 27% 55% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (1,426) (672) (558) (492) (489) (489) (566) (606) (426) (737) (293) (568)
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15A. Favorability of Politicians — Andy Beshear
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 8% 9% 9% 11% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% % 9% 12%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 10% 13% 14% 9% 9% 16% 10% 16% 11% 16% 12%
Favorable 21% 23% 20% 22% 25% 15% 17% 24% 19% 25% 18% 24% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 7%  10% 8% % 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 10% 4% 10% 8% 8% 9%  13% 8% 7% 12%
Unfavorable 18% 22% 14% 19% 10% 15% 15% 15% 19% 20% 15% 16% 23%
Don’t know 61% 56% 67% 59% 65% 70% 67% 61% 62% 54% 67% 60% 53%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (723) (883) (1,082) (182) (223) (308) (380) (534) (384) (642) (426) (353)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 9% 10% 21% 1% 18% 9% 2% 1% 6% 2% 18% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 25% 4% 21%  15% 5% 21% 12% 4% 21% 8% 5%
Favorable 21% 24% 45% 5% 39% 23% 7% 39% 18% 6% 39% 10% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 4% 14% 3% 9%  13% 4% 8%  14% 3% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 3% 19% 4% 6% 17% 2% 9%  17% 3% 10% 16%
Unfavorable 18% 19% 6% 34% 7% 15% 31% 6% 16% 31% 6% 17% 31%
Don’t know 61% 57% 48% 61% 53% 62% 63% 55% 65% 63% 55% 73% 63%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,606) (1,430) (671) (561) (493) (491) (491) (567) (610) (429) (739) (296) (571)
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15B. Favorability of Politicians — Josh Shapiro
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 6% 5% 8%  10%  15% % 9% 15%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 14% 17% 12% 17% 18%  16% 15% 17% 13% 23% 20%
Favorable 26% 28% 24% 27% 25% 23% 23% 25% 25% 32% 20% 32% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 9% 5% 13% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 15% 7% 6% 10% 11% 13% 17% 12% 13% 12%
Unfavorable 22% 26% 17% 24% 12% 19% 19% 20% 22% 26% 21% 22% 22%
Don’t know 52% 46% 59% 49% 63% 58% 58%  55% 53%  42% 60% 45% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%  98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (724) (884) (1,084) (183) (221) (308) (380) (535) (385) (642) (429) (352)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 10% 13% 25% 2% 20%  10% 3% 22% 5% 2% 21% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 28% 10% 23%  19% 10% 25% 14% 10% 24% 10% 10%
Favorable 26% 30% 53% 12% 43% 29% 13% 47% 19% 12% 45% 11% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 5% 15% 5% 8%  14% 4% 7%  15% 4% 6% 15%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 3% 28% 6% 8%  24% 3% 12%  24% 3% 14% 23%
Unfavorable 22% 24% 7% 43% 11% 17% 38% 7% 19% 40% 8% 20% 38%
Don’t know 52% 45% 40% 45% 46% 54% 49% 45% 62%  49% 47% 69% 50%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,432) (672) (561) (495) (489) (493) (567) (612) (429) (739) (297) (572)
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15C. Favorability of Politicians — Mark Kelly

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 13% 14% 14% 15% 8% 7% 9% 14%  23% 8% 16% 22%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 12% 14% 12% 15% 11%  15% 14% 15% 12% 17% 14%
Favorable 27% 28% 26% 28% 27% 23% 18% 25% 28% 38% 21% 33% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% % 10% % 13% 12%  10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 14%
Very unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 12% 6% 11% 6% 10% 10% 17% 10% 11% 11%
Unfavorable 21% 27% 16% 22% 13% 24% 18% 20% 19% 28% 19% 18% 26%
Don’t know 52% 45% 58% 50% 60% 53% 64% 55% 54%  34% 60% 49% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (721) (882) (1,079) (183) (222) (307) (378) (533) (385) (641) (427) (350)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 13% 17% 35% 2% 29%  15% 2%  28% 9% 2% 28% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 24% 7% 21%  16% 8% 20% 12% 9% 21% 9% 9%
Favorable 27% 33% 59% 9% 49% 31% 10% 49% 22% 11% 49% 12% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 6% 15% 8% 12%  13% 6% 10% 14% 6% 8% 15%
Very unfavorable 11% 13% 2% 26% 2% 8%  22% 2%  11%  20% 2% 13% 20%
Unfavorable 21% 23% 8% 40% 10% 20% 35% 8% 21% 34% 8% 21% 35%
Don’t know 52% 44% 33% 51% 41%  49% 55% 43% 57% 55% 43% 67% 54%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,428) (670) (561) (490) (490) (493) (564) (610) (429) (735) (296) (572)
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15D. Favorability of Politicians — Roy Cooper

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 2% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 13% 11%  12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 15%
Favorable 16% 17% 14% 16% 18% 15% 14% 18% 14% 17% 12% 18% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% % 5% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 4% % % 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 14% 8% 9% 12% 13% 11% 16% 13% 12% 13%
Don’t know 2% 68% 76% 70% 74% 7% 74% 69% %% 67%  75% 70% 65%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (723) (882) (1,081) (183) (223) (309) (378) (533) (385) (640) (427) (353)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 5% 6% 11% 1% 9% 5% 1% 10% 3% 1% 9% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 20% 5% 18%  12% 6% 17% 8% 6% 17% 3% 7%
Favorable 16% 18% 31% 5% 27% 16% 7% 28% 12% 7% 27% 6% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 4% 5% 9%
Very unfavorable 7% % 2% 14% 1% 6% 12% 1% %  12% 2% 8% 11%
Unfavorable 13% 14% 6% 24% 7% 11% 21% 6% 12% 21% 6% 13% 20%
Don’t know 72% 68% 63% 71% 66% 2% 73% 67% 76% 72% 68% 81% 72%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,430) (672) (560) (492) (490) (492) (567) (609) (429) (738) (296) (571)

31



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2024 - 1610 U.S. Adult Citizens

15E. Favorability of Politicians — Tim Walz

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% % 7% 9% 4% 6% 4% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% % 9% 6% 6% 7%  10% 7% % % 9% 8%
Favorable 14% 15% 13% 16% 10% 13% 13% 19% 12% 13% 11% 18% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% % 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% % 3% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 11% 8% 6% 9%
Unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 14% 7% 13% 1% 14% 1% 18% 1% 12% 19%
Don’t know 73% 69% 7% 71% 83% 74% 76% 67% 78% 69% 78% 70% 64%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,605) (722) (883) (1,082) (182) (223) (308) (380) (535) (382) (641) (426) (353)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 6% 7% 13% 1% 12% 6% 2%  13% 5% 1% 12% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% 16% 2% 13% 9% 3% 13% 7% 2% 13% 3% 4%
Favorable 14% 16% 29% 4% 25% 16% 5% 26% 13% 3% 26% 7% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% % 8% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 8%
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 1% 15% 2% 7%  13% 2% 8% 13% 2% 8% 13%
Unfavorable 13% 14% 5% 24% 6% 14% 21% 7% 12% 21% 6% 13% 21%
Don’t know 73% 70% 66% 72% 69% 70% 75% 67% 75% 76% 68% 81% 75%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,429) (671) (560) (493) (490) (491) (566) (611) (428) (738) (296) (571)
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15F. Favorability of Politicians — Pete Buttigieg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 17% 21% 20% 18% 14% 13% 16% 20% 26% @ 14% 22% 28%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 17% 12% 16% 16% 17% 13%
Favorable 34% 32% 36% 35% 32% 28% 28% 34% 33% 42% 30% 39% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% % 10% 10% 9% 11%  14% 8% 6% % 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 23% 28% 18% 27% 9% 19% 10% 16% 27% 38% 20% 23% 29%
Unfavorable 33% 40% 26% 37% 20% 28% 21% 30% 35% 44% 27% 36% 40%
Don’t know 33% 27% 39% 28% 49% 44% 51%  36% 32%  15%  43% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (724) (881) (1,082) (182) (222) (308) (380) (534) (383) (639) (428) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 19% 24% 49% 2% 45% 1% 2%  42% 12% 2% 41% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 23% 6% 20%  21% 8% 22% 15% 8% 23% 10% 8%
Favorable 34% 38% 72% 7% 65% 38% 10% 64% 27% 9% 64% 14% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% % 10% 7% 10%  12% 6% 10% 14% 6% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 23% 28% 3% 57% 4%  17%  49% 3% 22%  46% 3% 19% 48%
Unfavorable 33% 37% 10% 67% 12% 27% 61% 8% 32% 60% 9% 30% 61%
Don’t know 33% 24% 19% 25% 23% 35% 29% 2% 41% 31% 27% 56% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,430) (672) (560) (494) (488) (492) (567) (609) (429) (739) (296) (570)
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16A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 16% 21% 17% 32% 13% 8% 15% 20% 29% 18% 19% 22%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 23% 20% 25% 21% 30% 23% 21% 10% 21% 22% 23%
Favorable 40% 35% 44% 37% 58% 34% 38% 38% 41% 39% 39% 40% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 12% 16% 13% 20%  15% 10% 5%  12% 16% 9%
Very unfavorable 44% 47% 42% 50% 17% 45% 35%  40% 46% 54%  44% 43% 44%
Unfavorable 56% 59% 54% 62% 33% 58% 55% 55% 56% 59% 57% 59% 53%
Don’t know 4% 6% 2% 2% 10% 8% 6% 6% 3% 2% 4% 0% 2%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (724) (884) (1,083) (183) (222) (309) (380) (534) (385) (642) (427) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 18% 23% 48% 1% 35%  22% 4%  44% 9% 1% 40% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 38% 2% 37%  25% 4%  371% 22% 2% 39% 18% 3%
Favorable 40% 43% 86% 3% 72% 47% 7% 82% 32% 3% 80% 22% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 9% 8% 11%  16% 9% 9%  18% 9% 11% 19% 10%
Very unfavorable 44% 46% 4% 89% 13% 35% 82% 6% 41% 88% 7% 44% 86%
Unfavorable 56% 57% 13% 97% 24% 51% 92% 15% 60% 96% 18% 63% 96%
Don't know 4% 1% 0% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 8% 0% 3% 16% 0%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  98% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,432) (672) (561) (495) (489) (493) (567) (611) (430) (739) (297) (572)
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16B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 29% 25% 32% 25% 53% 28% 21% 28% 32%  33% 2% 31% 32%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 16% 27%  21%  11% 7%  16% 17% 17%
Favorable 45% 40% 49% 40% 69% 43% 48% 48% 43% 40% 43% 48% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 14% 11% 9% 8% 3%  10% 8% 4%
Very unfavorable 40% 45% 36% 48% 12% 34% 29% 33% 45%  53%  39% 42% 42%
Unfavorable 48% 53% 44% 54% 20% 48% 41% 42% 53% 55% 49% 50% 46%
Don’t know 7% 7% 7% 5% 11% 8% 11%  10% 4% 5% 8% 2% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (725) (880) (1,081) (183) (221) (309) (381) (532) (383) (639) (428) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 29% 32% 68% 1% 55%  30% 6% 64% 20% 1% 60% 12% 2%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 26% 2% 26%  23% 3% 25%  20% 3% 27% 17% 3%
Favorable 45% 47% 94% 3% 81% 52% 8% 89% 39% 4% 87% 29% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% % 4% 5% 7%  11% 6% 5% 11% % 6% 14% 7%
Very unfavorable 40% 44% 1% 90% 6% 30% 83% 2%  37% 85% 3% 34% 85%
Unfavorable 48% 51% 5% 94% 12% 41% 89% 8% 48% 92% 9% 48% 92%
Don't know 7% 2% 1% 2% 7% 6% 2% 4%  13% 4% 3% 23% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,429) (669) (561) (493) (489) (492) (565) (611) (429) (736) (297) (572)
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16C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 13% 1% 5% 7% 5% 8%  22% 8% 9% 12%
Somewhat favorable 17% 23% 11% 19% % 16% 14%  15%  19% 18% 12% 22% 19%
Favorable 26% 33% 20% 32% 8% 21% 20% 19% 27% 40% 20% 31% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 10% 13% 13% 6% 11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 26% 24% 23% 35% 21% 18% 26% 25%  29% 23% 24% 28%
Unfavorable 35% 35% 35% 32% 48% 33% 24% 36% 37% 40% 32% 35% 42%
Don’t know 39% 32% 45% 35% 44% 46% 56%  44% 36% 20% @ 48% 34% 27%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (722) (880) (1,083) (181) (218) (306) (380) (531) (385) (639) (424) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 10% 11% 1% 23% 1% 4%  25% 2% 5%  24% 1% 3% 23%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 7% 33% 3% 19%  28% 7% 13%  31% 7% 10% 31%
Favorable 26% 31% 8% 57% 5% 22% 53% 9% 18% 54% 8% 12% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 16% 9% 12%  16% %  14% 9% 8% 15% 5% 8%
Very unfavorable 25% 29% 50% 9% 4%  25% 9%  43% 23% 8% 42% 19% 8%
Unfavorable 35% 41% 66% 18% 58% 41% 16% 56% 32% 15% 57% 24% 16%
Don’t know 39% 28% 26% 25% 3%  37%  32% 35% 50% 30% 35% 64% 30%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,426) (669) (561) (493) (485) (493) (562) (611) (429) (734) (297) (571)
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16D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 12% 15% 11% 10% 12%  11%  12% 20% 13% 16% 17%
Favorable 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 12% 12% 14% 13% 22% 14% 18% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 19% 23% 14% 16% 16%  16% 24% 25% 19% 21% 26%
Very unfavorable 43% 43% 42% 42% 48% 42% 34%  44% 46%  45%  42% 46% 42%
Unfavorable 63% 66% 61% 65% 61% 58% 50% 61% 70% 69% 61% 67% 67%
Don’t know 21% 18% 25% 19% 26% 30% 38% 25% 16% 9%  25% 16% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (721) (882) (1,079) (183) (221) (307) (379) (534) (383) (638) (427) (353)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 8% 22% 5% 13%  23% 8% 9%  24% 8% 5% 23%
Favorable 15% 16% 9% 25% 6% 14% 27% 10% 10% 27% 10% 5% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 16% 29% 15% 25% 27% 1% 20% 25% 17% 16% 27%
Very unfavorable 43% 49% 66% 32% 63% 43% 21% 57% 43% 28% 58% 37% 28%
Unfavorable 63% 71% 82% 61% 78% 68% 54% 74% 63% 53% 76% 54% 55%
Don’t know 21% 13% 9% 15% 16% 18% 19% 16% 27% 21% 15% 41% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,427) (672) (556) (495) (486) (491) (567) (610) (426) (739) (297) (567)
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16E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 9% 10% 9% 18% % 3% 6% 10% 18% 9% 11% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 17% 17% 21% 17% 15%  19% 18% 18% 15% 20% 23%
Favorable 27% 27% 27% 25% 39% 24% 18% 26% 28% 36% 24% 31% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 13% 9% 14% 15%  13%  14% 7%  13% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 38% 27% 37% 14% 24% 13%  28% 38% 46% 28% 35% 34%
Unfavorable 44% 51% 38% 50% 23% 37% 28% 41% 52% 53% 41% 48% 46%
Don’t know 28% 22% 35% 25% 38% 39% 54% 33% 20% 11%  35% 22% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (722) (884) (1,082) (182) (222) (308) (380) (534) (384) (641) (427) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 10% 12% 25% 1% 19%  10% 3% 22% 5% 1% 20% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 38% 3% 33%  20% 6% 32% 15% 5% 33% 10% 5%
Favorable 27% 32% 63% 5% 53% 29% 9% 55% 20% 6% 53% 12% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 12% 9% 12%  19% 8% 12% 14% 10% 14% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 6% 71% 8% 24% 63% 6% 30% 62% 6% 28% 62%
Unfavorable 44% 49% 17% 80% 20% 43% T71% 18% 44% 73% 20% 39% 74%
Don’t know 28% 19% 19% 16% 28% 28% 20% 27% 36% 21% 27% 48% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (1,430) (670) (561) (495) (487) (493) (566) (610) (430) (737) (297) (572)
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16F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 14% 15% 12% 28% 13% 6% 9%  16% 24% 11% 16% 20%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% % 12%  13%  10% 9% 8% 13% 14%
Favorable 25% 26% 24% 23% 39% 20% 19% 22% 26% 33% 19% 28% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% % 10% 8% 13% %  14% 11% 7% 8% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 21% 26% 17% 26% 6% 14% 11% 17%  22% 36% 19% 23% 24%
Unfavorable 31% 39% 24% 36% 14% 28% 18% 30% 33% 43% 28% 35% 34%
Don’t know 43% 35% 52% 41% 47% 52% 63%  47% 41%  24%  53% 36% 32%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (723) (880) (1,078) (183) (222) (308) (380) (532) (383) (B39) (426) (353)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 14% 17% 36% 1% 29%  15% 2% 33% 9% 0% 31% 4% 0%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 25% 3% 19%  14% 3%  19% 10% 3% 20% 5% 3%
Favorable 25% 30% 61% 4% 49% 29% 6% 51% 19% 3% 51% 9% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 6% 13% 7%  12%  12% 5% 12%  14% 6% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 21% 25% 3% 51% 4%  14%  46% 3% 18%  45% 3% 15% 45%
Unfavorable 31% 35% 8% 63% 10% 27% 57% 8% 30% 58% 9% 26% 58%
Don’t know 43% 34% 31% 33% 41% 44% 37% 40% 51% 39% 40% 64% 38%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,428) (669) (560) (492) (489) (491) (564) (610) (429) (736) (297) (570)
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17A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 72% 73% 72% 2% 76% 78% 1%  72% 3% 2% 7% 71% 2%
Somewhat Important 23% 23% 24% 23% 22% 21% 21%  24% 24%  25% 18% 26% 25%
Important 96% 95% 96% 95% 98% 99% 92% 96% 97% 96% 94% 97% 97%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Unimportant 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not Important 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 1% 8% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (725) (883)  (1,083) (183) (222) (309) (381) (533) (385) (640) (429) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 72% 72% 64% 81% 62% 74% 81% 64% T72% 81% 64% 72% 82%
Somewhat Important 23% 25% 32% 18% 33%  23% 16% 31% 23% 16% 31% 24% 15%
Important 96% 97% 96% 98% 95% 97% 97% 95% 95% 97% 95% 95% 97%
Not very Important 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Unimportant 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,432) (672) (562) (494) (490) (493) (567) (611) (430) (739) (296) (573)
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17B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 54% 50% 56% 35% 57% 43%  45% 50% 72%  50% 55% 53%
Somewhat Important 32% 28% 36% 29% 38% 33% 38% 3% 34% 19%  33% 33% 34%
Important 85% 82% 87% 85% 74% 90% 81% 82% 85% 91% 82% 88% 87%
Not very Important 11% 14% 9% 11% 16% 6% 15%  13%  10% 7%  12% 9% 12%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 3% 11% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 1%
Not Important 15% 18% 13% 15% 26% 10% 19% 18%  15% 9% 18% 12% 13%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (726) (883) (1,083) (183) (223) (309) (381) (534) (385) (642) (428) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 52% 5% 31% 85% 28%  46% 81% 3R2% 4% T19% 31% 46% 79%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 45% 12% 48% 37% 14% 48% 33% 15% 47% 32% 16%
Important 85% 87% 77% 97% 76% 83% 95% 80% 80% 94% 79% 78% 94%
Not very Important 11% 11% 19% 2% 18%  15% 3% 15%  14% 4% 17% 13% 4%
Unimportant 4% 2% 4% 0% 6% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 9% 2%
Not Important 15% 13% 23% 3% 24% 17% 5% 20% 20% 6% 21% 22% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,609) (1,433) (672) (562) (494) (491) (493) (567) (612) (430) (739) (297) (573)
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17C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 37% 48% 42% 47% 46% 53%  46% 37% 39%  42% 41% 45%
Somewhat Important 25% 23% 27% 22% 40% 25% 27%  29% 2% 18%  31% 19% 22%
Important 68% 61% 76% 63% 87% 71% 79% 75% 64% 57% 74% 61% 67%
Not very Important 15% 17% 13% 17% 10% 13% 12% 12% 16% 19% 12% 21% 18%
Unimportant 17% 22% 11% 19% 3% 16% 9% 12% 19% 24% 15% 18% 15%
Not Important 32% 39% 24% 37% 13% 29% 21% 25% 36% 43% 26% 39% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726)  (884)  (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 43% 44% 74% 14% 4% 43% 17% 68% 42% 18% 68% 42% 16%
Somewhat Important 25% 22% 22% 20% 22%  32% 20% 26% 28% 22% 26% 32% 22%
Important 68% 66% 96% 33% 96% 75% 38% 94% T70% 40% 94% 74% 38%
Not very Important 15% 16% 3% 29% 3% 15%  26% 4%  14%  28% 4% 12% 29%
Unimportant 17% 18% 1% 37% 1% 10% 36% 2%  16%  32% 2% 14% 34%
Not Important 32% 34% 4% 67% 4% 25% 62% 6% 30% 60% 6% 26% 62%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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17D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 47% 49% 45% 49% 37% 48% 34%  46%  45% 63%  40% 50% 56%
Somewhat Important 38% 36% 40% 37% 41% 41% 46%  36% 41% 29%  41% 40% 34%
Important 85% 85% 85% 86% 77% 89% 80% 82% 86% 92% 80% 89% 90%
Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 12% 19% 8% 15%  16% 12% 6% 16% 10% 10%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Not Important 15% 15% 15% 14% 23% 11% 20% 18% 14% 8% 20% 11% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,607) (725) (882) (1,082) (183) (222) (309) (381) (532) (385) (640) (428) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 47% 52% 46% 61% 40% 41% 61% 42% 38% 62% 41% 35% 59%
Somewhat Important 38% 38% 43% 31% 43%  45% 30% 44%  40%  29% 44% 38% 32%
Important 85% 90% 89% 92% 82% 86% 92% 86% 78% 91% 85% 73% 91%
Not very Important 12% 9% 10% 6% 15% 12% 6% 12% 18% 6% 14% 20% %
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2%
Not Important 15% 10% 11% 8% 18% 14% 8% 14% 22% 9% 15% 27% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (1,431) (671) (562) (493) (490) (493) (566) (611) (430) (738) (296) (573)
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17E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 65% 64% 65% 67% 63% 64% 48% 54% 2% 82%  62% 66% 70%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 26% 23% 32% 28% 35% 34% 24%  14%  29% 24% 24%
Important 91% 91% 91% 91% 95% 93% 83% 88% 96% 95% 90% 90% 94%
Not very Important 7% 6% 7% 7% 2% 6% 12% 9% 3% 4% 7% 8% 6%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Not Important 9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 7% 17%  12% 4% 5% 10% 10% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726)  (884)  (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 65% 69% 54% 88% 47% 66% 83% 50% 60% 86% 50% 59% 84%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 36% 11% 38% 28% 14% 38% 28% 12% 39% 25% 13%
Important 91% 94% 90% 98% 85% 94% 97% 88% 88% 97% 89% 83% 97%
Not very Important 7% 5% 9% 1% 11% 5% 1% 9% 9% 1% 9% 11% 1%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Not Important 9% 6% 10% 2% 15% 6% 3% 12% 12% 3% 11% 17% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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17F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 60% 55% 64% 56% 70% 67% 62%  68% 51% 61% 60% 57% 57%
Somewhat Important 32% 33% 31% 35% 23% 27% 29%  24%  39% 33% 30% 35% 36%
Important 92% 88% 95% 91% 93% 94% 91% 92% 91% 93% 91% 93% 93%
Not very Important 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not Important 8% 12% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726)  (884)  (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 60% 60% 70% 49% 65% 60% 54% 68% 60% 51% 66% 64% 51%
Somewhat Important 32% 32% 25% 39% 29% 31% 36% 25% 31% 41% 27% 27% 40%
Important 92% 92% 95% 89% 94% 91% 91% 93% 90% 92% 93% 91% 90%
Not very Important 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Not Important 8% 8% 5% 11% 6% 9% 9% 7%  10% 8% 7% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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17G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 70% 62% 7% 66% 84% 73% 70% 72% 68% 70%  75% 65% 63%
Somewhat Important 23% 28% 19% 27% 9% 23% 21%  20% 26% 25%  20% 30% 26%
Important 93% 90% 96% 93% 93% 96% 91% 93% 94% 95% 95% 95% 90%
Not very Important 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not Important 7% 10% 4% 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,608) (725) (883) (1,082) (183) (223) (309) (381) (534) (384) (641) (428) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 70% 68% 86% 51% 83% 71% 55% 82% 70% 56% 83% 76% 53%
Somewhat Important 23% 25% 12% 36% 14% 24% 33% 15% 23% 33% 14% 17% 36%
Important 93% 93% 98% 87% 97% 95% 88% 97% 93% 89% 97% 93% 89%
Not very Important 5% 5% 1% 9% 2% 4% 9% 2% 5% 8% 3% 4% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3%
Not Important 7% 7% 2% 13% 3% 5% 12% 3% 7% 11% 3% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,432) (672) (561) (494) (491) (492) (567) (612) (429) (739) (297) (572)
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17H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 62% 64% 60% 64% 57% 66% 54%  56% 65% 73% 62% 61% 62%
Somewhat Important 31% 28% 33% 28% 34% 29% 3%  33% 30% 23% 29% 32% 33%
Important 93% 92% 93% 92% 92% 94% 90% 89% 95% 96% 91% 93% 95%
Not very Important 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Not Important 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 10% 11% 5% 4% 9% 7% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726)  (884)  (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 62% 64% 47% 83% 42% 62% T79% 42% 65% 79% 44% 67% 80%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 44% 16% 44% 34% 18% 47% 2% 1% 45% 27% 16%
Important 93% 94% 90% 98% 86% 96% 96% 89% 93% 96% 89% 94% 96%
Not very Important 6% 6% 9% 1% 12% 4% 2% 9% 6% 2% 10% 6% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not Important 7% 6% 10% 2% 14% 4% 4% 1% 7% 4% 11% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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171. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 51% 44% 57% 51% 47% 51% 61% 51% 46% 48%  53% 49% 49%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 25% 26% 28% 26% 24%  21%  29%  23%  26% 25% 31%
Important 77% 71% 83% 77% 75% 77% 84% T78% 75% T1% 79% 74% 80%
Not very Important 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 12% 7% 12% 15% 18% 12% 18% 11%
Unimportant 10% 14% 5% 9% 12% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 9%
Not Important 23% 29% 17% 23% 25% 23% 16% 22% 25% 29% 21% 26% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884) (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 51% 50% 69% 31% 76%  40% 40% 70%  45% 3% 68% 42% 37%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 23% 29% 18% 35% 28% 22% 28% 29% 22% 27% 30%
Important 77% 76% 91% 60% 94% T75% 68% 92% T72% 66% 90% 69% 66%
Not very Important 13% 14% 6% 23% 4% 15%  18% 6% 14%  20% 7% 16% 20%
Unimportant 10% 9% 2% 17% 3% 10%  14% 2%  13%  13% 3% 16% 14%
Not Important 23% 24% 9% 40% 6% 25% 32% 8% 28% 34% 10% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)

48



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2024 - 1610 U.S. Adult Citizens

17J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 50% 59% 49% 78% 54% 63% 61% 49% 50% 60% 45% 54%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 31% 33% 19% 37% 28%  26% 34% 33% 30% 36% 29%
Important 86% 81% 90% 82% 96% 91% 91% 87% 83% 83% 89% 82% 83%
Not very Important 9% 12% % 12% 2% 6% 4% 8% 12% 13% % 13% 11%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Not Important 14% 19% 10% 18% 4% 9% 9% 13% 17% 17% 11% 18% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726)  (884)  (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 55% 55% 80% 32% 78% 54% 33% 73% 55% 35% 73% 58% 33%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 18% 39% 17% 36% 42% 22% 31% 40% 22% 29% 41%
Important 86% 85% 98% 71% 95% 90% 75% 95% 87% 75% 95% 87% 75%
Not very Important 9% 10% 2% 18% 3% ™%  15% 4% 9%  15% 4% 8% 16%
Unimportant 5% 5% 0% 10% 1% 3% 10% 1% 4%  10% 1% 5% 9%
Not Important 14% 15% 2% 29% 5% 10% 25% 5% 13% 25% 5% 13% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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17K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 54% 52% 55% 52% 59% 53% 53% 59%  48% 56%  53% 49% 58%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 33% 33% 33% 38% 36% 27% 37% 33% 35% 34% 32%
Important 87% 86% 88% 85% 92% 92% 89% 86% 84% 90% 88% 83% 90%
Not very Important 9% 9% 8% 11% 5% 5% 5% 9%  12% 8% % 14% 7%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Not Important 13% 14% 12% 15% 8% 8% 11% 14% 16% 10% 12% 17% 10%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (726) (883) (1,083) (183) (223) (309) (381) (534) (385) (642) (428) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 54% 56% 73% 40% % 48% 41% 66% 54%  41% 66% 52% 41%
Somewhat Important 34% 33% 23% 40% 20% 40% 41% 2% 34%  40% 27% 34% 40%
Important 87% 89% 97% 81% 94% 87% 83% 92% 88% 81% 93% 85% 81%
Not very Important 9% 8% 2% 14% 4% 10% 11% 6% 8% 13% 5% 9% 13%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% % 2% 6% 6%
Not Important 13% 11% 3% 19% 6% 13% 17% 8% 12% 19% 7% 15% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99%  101% 101%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (1,433) (672) (562) (494) (491) (493) (567) (612) (430) (739) (297) (573)
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17L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 48% 55% 50% 62% 48% 49% 50% 51% 56% 51% 48% 54%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 31% 29% 27% 34% 38% 29% 28% 23%  29% 31% 30%
Important 81% 76% 86% 79% 88% 82% 86% 80% 80% 79% 80% 79% 84%
Not very Important 14% 16% 12% 15% 9% 9% 12% 14% 15% 13% 14% 16% 12%
Unimportant 5% 8% 3% 5% 3% 9% 2% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4%
Not Important 19% 24% 14% 21% 12% 18% 14% 20% 20% 21% 20% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 101%  99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726)  (884)  (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 52% 51% 59% 45% 62% 47% 48% 62%  46% 47% 61% 44% 44%
Somewhat Important 29% 31% 31% 28% 28% 34% 28% 29% 31% 29% 28% 31% 30%
Important 81% 82% 90% 73% 90% 81% 76% 90% 77% 76% 90% 75% 74%
Not very Important 14% 13% 7% 18% 7% 14%  16% 7% 16% 18% 7% 19% 18%
Unimportant 5% 6% 2% 9% 3% 5% 8% 3% % % 3% 6% 8%
Not Important 19% 18% 10% 27% 10% 19% 24% 10% 23% 24% 10% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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17M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 56% 62% 59% 68% 60% 44%  53% 62% 75% 61% 56% 59%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 30% 31% 26% 31% 40% 34% 31% 20%  29% 35% 31%
Important 90% 88% 92% 90% 94% 92% 84% 87% 93% 95% 90% 91% 90%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 9% 4% 6% 13% 10% 5% 4% 8% 7% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not Important 10% 12% 8% 10% 6% 8% 16% 13% 7% 5% 10% 9% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (725) (882) (1,082) (183) (222) (309) (381) (532) (385) (640) (428) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 59% 60% 42% 80% 35% 61% 78% 41% 57% 81% 40% 63% 78%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 43% 19% 46% 32% 18% 45% 32% 16% 46% 26% 18%
Important 90% 91% 84% 98% 81% 93% 96% 86% 88% 97% 86% 89% 96%
Not very Important 8% 8% 13% 2% 15% 6% 3%  11% 9% 3% 12% 8% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1%
Not Important 10% 9% 16% 2% 19% 7% 4% 14% 12% 3% 14% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (1,431) (671) (562) (493) (490) (493) (566) (611) (430) (738) (296) (573)
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17N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 42% 37% 47% 37% 60% 50% 39%  49%  37%  46%  48% 37% 36%
Somewhat Important 40% 38% 42% 43% 30% 40% 44%  36% 46% 33% 36% 45% 43%
Important 83% 75% 89% 80% 91% 90% 83% 85% 83% 80% 84% 82% 80%
Not very Important 13% 18% 8% 14% % 8% 12% 11% 12% 16% 11% 14% 16%
Unimportant 5% % 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Not Important 17% 25% 11% 20% 9% 10% 17% 15% 17% 20% 16% 18% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (726) (882)  (1,082) (183) (223) (309) (381) (533) (385) (641) (428) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 42% 44% 50% 38% 50% 40% 3% 47%  40% @ 40% 46% 44% 37%
Somewhat Important 40% 38% 41% 35% 40% 45% 35% 44%  40%  36% 44% 41% 35%
Important 83% 82% 91% 74% 90% 85% 73% 91% 80% 76% 90% 85% 73%
Not very Important 13% 13% 7% 18% 8% 10% 20% 6% 14% 18% 8% 10% 19%
Unimportant 5% 5% 2% 9% 2% 5% % 2% 6% 6% 2% 5% 8%
Not Important 17% 18% 9% 26% 10% 15% 27% 9% 20% 24% 10% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,432) (671) (562) (493) (491) (493) (566) (612) (430) (738) (297) (573)
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170. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 7% 75% 79% 76% 83% 81% 5% 73% 80% 80%  83% 79% 66%
Somewhat Important 18% 18% 18% 18% 14% 17% 17%  23%  16% 16%  14% 17% 26%
Important 95% 94% 97% 95% 97% 98% 92% 96% 96% 97% 97% 96% 92%
Not very Important 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 1% 7% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 8%
Unimportant 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not Important 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 8% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (726) (882) (1,082) (183) (223) (309) (381) (533) (385) (641) (428) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 7% 7% 62% 92% 61% 78% 90% 62% 80% 91% 63% 82% 91%
Somewhat Important 18% 18% 30% 7% 32%  18% 8% 30% 1% 7% 30% 14% 7%
Important 95% 96% 92% 99% 93% 96% 98% 92% 96%  98% 93% 96% 98%
Not very Important 4% 4% 8% 1% 7% 4% 2% 8% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2%
Unimportant 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not Important 5% 4% 8% 1% 7% 4% 2% 8% 4% 2% 7% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,432) (671) (562) (493) (491) (493) (566) (612) (430) (738) (297) (573)
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18. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 23% 24% 23% 22% 27% 32% 26% 26% 25% 16% 28% 27% 16%
Immigration 13% 13% 12% 16% 2% 7% 5% 9% 15% 21% 10% 13% 14%
Climate change and the environment 10% 10% 9% 11% 4% 8% 13% 8% 8%  10% 8% 12% 14%
Jobs and the economy 9% 10% 8% 8% 13% 12% 12%  11% 8% 6% 11% 7% 10%
Health care 9% % 11% 9% 6% 10% 7%  10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 5%
Abortion % 4% 10% 8% 6% 3% 10% % 7% 6% % 6% 10%
Civil rights 7% 6% % 4% 19% 9% 11% % 6% 4% 8% 6% 5%
National Security 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 9% 5% 6% 5%
Guns 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Taxes and government spending 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Education 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 98% 99% 101% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884) (1,084) (183)  (223)  (309) (381) (535) (385) (642)  (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Inflation/prices 23% 22% 15% 26% 16% 28% 26% 19% 23% 29% 18% 25% 29%
Immigration 13% 15% 1% 31% 0% 10% 2% 3% 11%  25% 2% 10% 25%
Climate change and the environment 10% 11% 20% 1% 21%  10% 1% 18% 9% 1% 19% 7% 1%
Jobs and the economy 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 13% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 12% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Health care 9% 9% 14% 4% 14%  10% 3%  14% 9% 4% 14% 8% 4%
Abortion 7% % 12% 4% 13% 4% 5% 11% 6% 4% 11% 6% 4%
Civil rights 7% 7% 12% 1% 12% 7% 1% 10% 9% 1% 11% 9% 1%
National Security 5% 6% 2% 11% 2% 5%  10% 2% 3% 11% 2% 3% 10%
Guns 4% 3% 4% 1% % 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Taxes and government spending 4% 4% 1% 7% 1% 3% % 1% 4% 6% 1% 5% 6%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Crime 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Education 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 101% 102% 99% 100% 102% 100% 101% 97% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673)  (562)  (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430)  (740)  (297)  (573)

56



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2024 - 1610 U.S. Adult Citizens

19. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 13% 20% 15% 27% 16% 8% 14% 19% 26% 1% 17% 19%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 21% 27% 19% 31% 23% 20% 13% 21% 21% 25%
Approve 38% 35% 42% 36% 54% 35% 39% 37% 39% 38% 38% 38% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 12% 21% 18% 22%  19%  11% 5%  16% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 44% 46% 42% 50% 15% 42% 33% 38% 48% 55% 42% 46% 45%
Disapprove 58% 60% 56% 62% 36% 61% 55% 56% 58% 60%  58% 60% 54%
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 2% 10% 5% 6% 7% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884) (1,084) (183)  (223)  (309) (381) (535) (385) (642)  (429)  (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 17% 20% 42% 1% 33% 18% 4%  40% 8% 1% 36% 5% 1%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 41% 2% 37%  28% 5% 38% 22% 3% 41% 14% 3%
Approve 38% 41% 83% 2% 70%  46% 8% 79% 30% 4% 7% 20% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 12% 8% 13% 1% 9% 12% 19% 10% 13% 22% 10%
Strongly disapprove 44% 46% 4% 90% 12%  34% 83% 6% 42%  86% 7% 43% 85%
Disapprove 58% 58% 16% 98% 25% 51% 92% 18% 61% 95% 20% 66% 95%
Not sure 4% 1% 1% 0% 5% 3% 0% 3% 9% 0% 3% 15% 0%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673)  (562)  (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297)  (573)
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20A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 20% 18% 22% 19% 29% 16% 12%  18% 22% 26% 1% 22% 26%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 19% 17% 23% 20% 22%  22%  18% 12%  19% 19% 16%
Approve 38% 35% 41% 36% 51% 36% 34% 40% 40% 38% 36% 41% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 12% 10% 20% 22%  12% 9% 7%  12% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 41% 40% 46% 17% 35% 28% 35% 45%  52%  42% 42% 39%
Disapprove 53% 55% 51% 58% 27% 55% 50% 47% 54% 59%  53% 56% 51%
No opinion 9% 10% 8% 6% 22% 9% 16% 13% 6% 3% 10% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (724) (879) (1,079) (183)  (222)  (309) (379) (535) (380) (636)  (428)  (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 20% 22% 46% 1% 39%  22% 6% 43% 13% 3% 42% 6% 3%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 36% 3% 30% 24% 4%  32% 19% 3% 34% 13% 4%
Approve 38% H%  82% 5%  69% 45% 10% 75% 32% 6%  75%  19% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 17% 10% 11% 13% 12% 11% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 42% 5% 83% 12% 29%  78% 7% 39% 78% 6% 41% 78%
Disapprove 53% 54% 14% 93% 22% 46% 88% 18% 52% 91% 17% 57% 90%
No opinion 9% 4% 4% 3% 9% 8% 2% 7%  16% 3% 7% 24% 3%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,427) (668)  (560)  (492) (489) (491) (563) (612) (428) (735) (297)  (571)
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20B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 14% 18% 15% 27% 16% 8% 15% 19% 21% 14% 20% 19%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 25% 23% 32% 22% 20% 28% 2% 17% 25% 26% 21%
Approve 41% 38% 43% 38% 59% 39% 37% 43% 43% 38% 40% 46% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 12% 8% 16% 15% 11% 12% 10% 13% 9% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 32% 32% 36% 10% 31% 23% 26% 33% 44% 31% 32% 32%
Disapprove 44% 46% 41% 49% 19% 46% 38% 37% 46% 54% 44% 41% 47%
No opinion 16% 16% 16% 14% 22% 15% 26% 20% 11% 8% 16% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  99%  100%  101% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (724) (877) (1,079) (183)  (221)  (308) (377) (533) (383) (637) (427)  (352)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 16% 19% 39% 1% 28%  20% 3% 35% 12% 1% 33% 9% 1%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 43% 5% 43%  28% 9%  43% 21% 9% 44% 12% 8%
Approve 4%  43%  82% 6% 71% 49% 13% 78% 32% 10%  77% = 21% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 8% 12% 9% 15% 12% 8% 14%  14% 8% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 4% 69% 9% 20% 62% 4%  32%  62% 4% 34% 62%
Disapprove 44%  46%  12%  81% 17% 35% 75% 11% 46% 76%  12%  48%  77%
No opinion 16% 11% 6% 12% 11% 17% 13% 11% 21% 14% 11% 32% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,601) (1,427) (670)  (558)  (491) (491) (488) (565) (610) (426) (736) (297)  (568)
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20C. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 12% 14% 12% 18% 14% 6% 11% 15% 18% 12% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 21% 19% 24% 22% 19%  24% 20% 16% 19% 20% 21%
Approve 33% 30% 35% 31% 43% 36% 25% 35% 35% 34% 31% 35% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 11% 16% 15% 21%  12%  13% 5%  14% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 42% 42% 48% 19% 35% 30% 38% 44%  54%  41% 44% 44%
Disapprove 55% 56% 53% 59% 35% 50% 51% 51% 57% 59%  55% 58% 53%
No opinion 13% 14% 12% 10% 22% 14% 24% 14% 8% 7%  13% 7% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100%  99%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,605) (725) (880) (1,080) (182)  (223)  (309) (380) (535) (381) (639)  (428)  (353)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 13% 15% 31% 1% 25%  14% 3%  30% 6% 2% 27% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 42% 1% 39%  22% 4%  40% 18% 2% 39% 14% 2%
Approve 33% 36% 73% 3% 64% 36% 7% 70% 23% 4% 66% 16% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 9% 12%  17% 11% 11% 16% 11% 14% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 6% 86% 11%  34%  78% 8% 41%  80% 8% 43% 80%
Disapprove 55% 57% 20% 95% 23% 51% 89% 19% 56% 91% 22% 55% 91%
No opinion 13% 6% 7% 3% 13% 13% 5% 11% 21% 6% 12% 28% 5%
Totals 101%  99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,429) (671)  (560)  (494) (489) (491) (566) (611) (428) (737) (297)  (571)
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20D. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 17% 20% 17% 31% 16% 9% 15% 21% 28% 1% 21% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 19% 18% 17% 24% 22%  24% 1% 11% 18% 22% 17%
Approve 37% 35% 39% 35% 48% 40% 32% 38% 38% 38% 35% 43% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 13% 12% 10% 10% 17%  10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 35% 38% 32% 40% 14% 35% 30% 29% 36% 45% 35% 35% 35%
Disapprove 47% 48% 45% 52% 24% 45% 47% 39% 48% 53% 47% 46% 49%
No opinion 16% 17% 16% 13% 28% 15% 21%  22% 14% 9%  18% 10% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (725) (876) (1,078) (183)  (220)  (309) (379) (535) (378) (636)  (428)  (352)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 19% 23% 46% 3% 3%  21% 4%  42% 11% 3% 39% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 32% 4% 31%  23% 5% 33% 1% 4% 33% 15% 4%
Approve 37%  42%  78% 7% 68% 44% 9% 75% 28% 6%  72%  19% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 8% 12% 10% 15% 11% 7% 14%  13% 10% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 35% 36% 6% 69% 12% 19% 70% 6% 32% 70% 6% 34% 68%
Disapprove 47% 48% 15% 82% 22% 34% 80% 13% 46% 83% 16% 46% 82%
No opinion 16% 11% 8% 12% 10% 22% 11% 12% 26% 10% 13% 34% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (1,426) (669)  (558)  (490) (490) (490) (564) (610) (427) (735) (297)  (569)
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20E. Biden Issue Approval — Civil rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 16% 19% 17% 24% 19% 9% 1% 19% 25% 1% 21% 20%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 23% 20% 29% 19% 27%  21%  23% 14% 21% 22% 23%
Approve 39% 36% 42% 37% 53% 38% 36% 38% 42% 39% 38% 42% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 14% 11% 15% 17% 17%  11% 9%  13% 16% 10%
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 28% 34% 10% 30% 20% 26% 34% 40% 30% 32% 31%
Disapprove 43% 45% 42% 48% 21% 46% 37% 43% 45% 48%  43% 48% 42%
No opinion 17% 19% 16% 15% 25% 16% 27% 19% 14% 13%  19% 10% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  99%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (725) (878) (1,080) (183) (222)  (308) (377) (533) (385) (639)  (427)  (352)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 18% 20% 41% 2% 33%  20% 5% 41%  10% 2% 36% 8% 2%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 42% 5% 38%  28% 4%  35% 22% 5% 38% 16% 5%
Approve 39% 44% 83% 6% 1%  48% 9% 76% 32% 7% 74% 24% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 6% 15% 9% 14% 16% 10% 13% 1% 10% 11% 18%
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 3% 67% 7% 18%  62% 2% 28% 63% 3% 29% 62%
Disapprove 43% 45% 9% 81% 16% 32% 78% 13% 41% 80% 13% 40% 80%
No opinion 17% 11% 8% 12% 12%  20% 12% 12% 27% 13% 13% 36% 13%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,429) (671)  (559)  (492) (491) (489) (566) (610) (427) (737) (297)  (569)
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20F. Biden Issue Approval — Civil liberties

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 14% 17% 15% 21% 16% 8% 13% 18% 23% 14% 18% 19%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 22% 21% 24% 25% 26% 24% 22% 13% 20% 26% 21%
Approve 37% 35% 39% 36% 45% 41% 33% 37% 40% 36% 34% 44% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 15% % 14% 17%  14% 12% 11% 14% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 31% 30% 34% 15% 27% 21% 28% 33% 39% 31% 29% 31%
Disapprove 44% 46% 42% 49% 22% 41% 38% 42% 46% 50% 45% 44% 45%
No opinion 19% 19% 19% 15% 33% 18% 29%  22% 14% 14% 21% 12% 16%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 101%  99% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (724) (880) (1,080) (183) (222)  (308) (377) (535) (384) (639)  (428)  (353)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 16% 19% 39% 1% 32% 17% 3% 3% 8% 1% 34% 4% 1%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 38% 5% 35%  26% 7% 35% 21% 7% 38% 15% 6%
Approve 37%  40%  T7% 6% 68% 43% 11% 73% 29% 8%  71%  19% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 9% 14% 9% 17% 15% 10% 15% 16% 10% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 3% 69% 8% 18% 62% 2%  29%  63% 3% 31% 62%
Disapprove 44% 47% 12% 82% 17% 35% 77% 12% 44% 79% 12% 45% 79%
No opinion 19% 13% 11% 12% 15% 22% 12% 15% 27% 13% 16% 36% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,429) (672)  (559)  (493) (489) (491) (567) (610) (427) (737) (297) (570)
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20G. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 10% 15% 11% 20% 13% 6% 10% 14% 18% 13% 13% 13%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 20% 19% 26% 21% 21%  22%  21% 18% 18% 25% 21%
Approve 33% 31% 34% 30% 46% 34% 27% 32% 35% 36% 31% 38% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 18% 20% 12% 14% 10% 15% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 38% 39% 37% 43% 17% 36% 29% 35% 40%  45% 38% 39% 37%
Disapprove 52% 53% 51% 56% 30% 54% 50% 47% 54% 55%  53% 52% 53%
No opinion 16% 16% 15% 13% 24% 12% 24%  20% 11% 9%  16% 10% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (722) (881) (1,078) (182)  (223)  (309) (378) (533) (383) (640)  (427)  (351)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 12% 14% 29% 2% 21%  16% 4%  27% 7% 2% 25% 5% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 42% 4% 37%  23% 6% 41% 15% 5% 39% 11% 5%
Approve 33%  38% 71% 6%  58% 39% 10% 68% 22% 7%  64%  16% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 13% 11% 16% 19% 10% 14% 1% 11% 17% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 39% 6% 76% 11% 26% 72% 5% 36% 74% % 36% 73%
Disapprove 52% 52% 19% 87% 27% 45% 82% 19% 53% 85% 23% 48% 85%
No opinion 16% 11% 10% 7% 15% 16% 8% 12% 25% 8% 13% 36% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,427) (671)  (557)  (494) (489) (489) (566) (609) (428) (738) (296)  (569)
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20H. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 12% 15% 12% 23% 13% 5% 15% 14% 19% 12% 17% 14%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 21% 20% 18% 19% 24%  19% 21% 15%  19% 21% 22%
Approve 33% 31% 35% 32% 42% 33% 28% 34% 35% 34% 31% 39% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 17% 18%  16% 12% 5%  14% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 37% 44% 15% 38% 24%  33% 43% 53% 38% 41% 38%
Disapprove 52% 53% 50% 57% 25% 55% 42% 49% 55% 57%  52% 54% 51%
No opinion 15% 16% 15% 11% 33% 13% 30% 17% 10% 8% 17% 8% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,601) (723) (878) (1,078) (180) (223) (308) (377) (534) (382) (640) (424) (352)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 13% 15% 31% 1% 23%  16% 4%  30% 8% 1% 27% 6% 1%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 42% 3% 41%  21% 3% 40% 15% 3% 39% 11% 3%
Approve 33% 37% 72% 4% 63% 37% 7% 70% 23% 4% 66% 17% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 11% 9% 9% 18% 12% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 4% 84% 9% 27% 7% 3%  37% 79% 4% 36% 78%
Disapprove 52% 54% 15% 93% 18% 45% 89% 15% 50% 92% 17% 49% 91%
No opinion 15% 9% 13% 3% 18% 18% 4%  15%  26% 4% 17% 34% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (1,425) (667)  (560)  (491) (488) (491) (564) (609) (428) (733) (297)  (571)
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201. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 11% 13% 11% 18% 13% 8% 12% 14% 15% 9% 15% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 20% 20% 25% 16% 17%  22%  21%  18% 19% 19% 22%
Approve 32% 30% 33% 31% 43% 28% 24% 33% 34% 33% 28% 34% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 9% 14% 21% 20%  14% 9% 5%  12% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 48% 50% 47% 55% 26% 42% 41%  41% 52%  59%  50% 49% 47%
Disapprove 60% 62% 58% 64% 40% 64% 60% 56% 60% 64% 62% 62% 56%
No opinion 8% 8% 9% 5% 17% 8% 15% 11% 5% 3% 9% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,596) (720) (876) (1,075) (182)  (221)  (308) (376) (532) (380) (635)  (425)  (352)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 12% 13% 28% 1% 21%  15% 3%  26% 9% 2% 25% 6% 2%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 43% 2% 43%  19% 3% 41% 13% 2% 40% 7% 3%
Approve 32% 35% 71% 3% 64% 34% 6% 67% 22% 4% 64% 13% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 15% 5% 13% 1% 6% 15% 14% 5% 16% 12% 6%
Strongly disapprove 48% 49% 8% 90% 15% 41% 8% 11% 50% 87% 11% 55% 86%
Disapprove 60% 60% 23% 95% 28% 58% 91% 26% 64% 92% 28% 67% 92%
No opinion 8% 5% 6% 2% 8% 9% 3% 7%  14% 3% 8% 20% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,596) (1,422) (665) (559)  (490) (488) (487) (562) (608) (426) (731) (296)  (569)
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21. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 15% 11%  14% 11% 11% 13% 13% 9%
Approve 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 21% 15% 16% 13% 12% 16% 14% 13%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18% 16% 20% 17% 23% 15% 22%  18% 18% 15% 18% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 24% 26% 29% 17% 21% 19% 23% 25%  34%  23% 27% 32%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 31% 33% 31% 34% 25% 32% 37% 36% 32% 35% 33%
Disapprove 58% 60% 56% 62% 48% 55% 44% 54% 62% 70%  55% 62% 65%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 19% 11% 7% 3% 11% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,607) (724) (883) (1,081) (183)  (223)  (309) (380) (534) (384) (642)  (427)  (353)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 11% 19% 6% 10% 16% 4% 10%
Approve 14% 14% 16% 14% 14% 18% 13% 23% 7% 12% 19% 6% 12%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18% 16% 14% 17% 13% 18% 20% 14% 21% 20% 14% 25% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 28% 26% 31% 25%  24% 30% 25% 20% 31% 25% 11% 31%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 40% 31% 42% 34% 28% 31% 41% 2% 35% 40% 27%
Disapprove 58% 64% 66% 62% 66% 58% 58% 56% 60% 58% 61% 51% 59%
Not sure 10% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 9% % 12%  10% 6% 18% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,607) (1,431) (673)  (559)  (495) (489) (492) (568) (609) (430) (740) (296)  (571)
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22. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 17% 9% 15% 5% 13% 8% 7%  12%  25% 10% 12% 19%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 19% 24% 9% 25% 13%  25% 26% 19% 19% 26% 22%
Approve 34% 41% 28% 39% 14% 38% 21% 32% 39% 44% 29% 38% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 19% 16% 19% 20% 20% 15% 15% 18% 18% 17% 16%
Strongly disapprove 34% 29% 39% 33% 45% 26% 29% 36% 35% 34% 36% 32% 36%
Disapprove 51% 43% 57% 50% 64% 46% 49% 51% 50% 52%  53% 50% 52%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 12% 22% 16% 29% 17% 11% 4% 17% 13% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,607) (726) (881) (1,082) (183)  (223)  (307) (381) (535) (384) (641)  (428)  (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 13% 15% 2% 30% 1% 10% 27% 3% 10% 27% 2% 9% 26%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 8% 40% 8% 18% 40% 13% 16% 3% 11% 10% 39%
Approve 34%  38% 11%  70% 9% 28% 67% 16% 26% 63%  13%  19%  65%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 14% 12% 17% 24% 13% 18% 16% 16% 18% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 69% 9% 66%  34% 9% 57%  35% 8% 60% 29% 7%
Disapprove 51% 53% 83% 21% 82% 59% 22% 75% 51% 24% 78% 45% 23%
Not sure 15% 9% 6% 9% 9% 13% 11% 9%  23% 13% 8% 36% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,607) (1,431) (673)  (560)  (495) (491) (491) (568) (611) (428) (740) (297)  (570)
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23. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very liberal 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0%
Liberal 8% 8% % 8% 9% 5% 6% 13% % 5% 8% 10% 6%
Total Liberal 9%  10% 9% 10% 1% 7% 6% 16% 9% 7% 11% 11% 7%
Moderate 2%  29% 25% 30% 20% 26% 23% 23% 2%  33%  24% 30% 27%
Conservative 21%  23% 19% 24% 14% 19% 11% 22% 23%  25%  21% 24% 27%
Very conservative 21% 18% 24% 21% 19% 23% 23% 18% 22% 21% 21% 18% 23%
Total Conservative 42%  41% 43% 46%  33% 42% 34% 40% 45% 46%  42% 42% 49%
Not sure 21% 20% 23% 14% 36% 25% 37% 21% 19% 15% 23% 18% 17%
Totals 100%  99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (890) (413)  (477)  (571) (123 (126) (141)  (194) (308) (247) (353) (242 (189)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Very liberal 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Liberal 8% 9% 5% 11% 9% 7% 8% % 7% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Total Liberal 9% 11% 7% 14% 11% 7% 11% 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% 10%
Moderate 2% 28% 11% 44% 6% 3% 40% 14% 29%  39% 15% 24% 43%
Conservative 21%  24% 25% 25% 18% 25% 271% 20% 18%  26% 23% 10% 26%
Very conservative 21%  24% 43% 6% 51% 13% 10% 36% 16% 11% 35% 13% 10%
Total Conservative 42%  48% 68% 31% 70% 38% 37% 56% 35% 37% 58% 23% 35%
Not sure 21% 14% 14% 12% 14% 20% 12% 22% 28% 13% 19% 43% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (890) (788)  (353) (338) (252) (271) (283) (308) (340) (242) (395) (174) (321)

69



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2024 - 1610 U.S. Adult Citizens

24. Harris Leadership Abilities
Would you say Kamala Harris is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 23% 17% 28% 18% 47% 24% 19% 26% 23%  22%  22% 25% 24%
Somewhat strong 24% 24% 25% 23% 30% 24% 38% 21% 23% 16% 28% 20% 24%
Somewhat weak 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 19% 20% 18% 13% 11%  16% 15% 13%
Very weak 38% 43% 33% 45% 9% 32% 23% 35% 41%  50% 34% 41% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (724) (882)  (1,083) (180) (223) (308) (380) (533) (385) (641) (428) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very strong 23% 25% 53% 0% 45%  23% 4% 51% 15% 1% 47% 13% 1%
Somewhat strong 24% 23% 41% 4% 39%  31% 6% 39% 28% 6% 41% 27% 5%
Somewhat weak 15% 11% 5% 12% 2% 20% 13% 8% 24% 13% 10% 27% 15%
Very weak 38% 41% 1% 84% 4%  271% 7% 2%  33% 80% 3% 33% 78%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,606) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (490) (493) (567) (609) (430) (738) (295) (573)
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25. Harris Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with her, do you like or dislike Kamala Harris as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 23% 20% 26% 20% 43% 21% 15% 23% 26%  25%  23% 22% 26%
Like somewhat 16% 14% 17% 15% 21% 14% 27% 17% 13% 8% 15% 18% 16%
Neither like nor dislike 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 20% 17% 14% 16% 13%  16% 16% 14%
Dislike somewhat 9% 8% 10% 9% % % 9% 9% 8% 9%  13% 6% 6%
Dislike a lot 31% 36% 27% 38% 5% 32% 24% 28% 2% 41% 2% 34% 34%
Not sure 6% % 5% 4% 9% 6% 9% 7% 5% 3% % 3% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 98% 100%  99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,607) (726) (881) (1,083) (182) (223) (306) (381) (535) (385) (641) (429) (353)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Like a lot 23% 25% 54% 1% 4%  22% 4% 53% 13% 1% 48% 10% 1%
Like somewhat 16% 17% 31% 3% 26%  22% 3% 271% 16% 3% 29% 12% 3%
Neither like nor dislike 15% 12% 9% 12% 9% 23% 12% 10% 23% 12% 13% 29% 12%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 3% 11% 6% 9%  13% 3% 10% 13% 4% 6% 16%
Dislike a lot 31% 34% 1% 71% 5% 21%  66% 1% 26%  69% 2% 27% 66%
Not sure 6% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 5% 11% 2% 5% 16% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (1,431) (672) (562) (494) (490) (493) (567) (610) (430) (739) (296) (572)
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26. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 38% 40% 36% 45% 14% 28% 26% 31% 41% 52%  36% 35% 44%
Somewhat strong 19% 20% 18% 18% 20% 25% 28% 22% 1% 12%  19% 25% 16%
Somewhat weak 10% 10% 11% 8% 18% 16% 16% 13% 9% 5%  13% 9% 5%
Very weak 33% 31% 34% 29% 48% 31% 30% 35% 34%  31% 31% 31% 36%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (726) (878) (1,082) (182) (222) (308) (379) (532) (385) (640) (428) (353)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very strong 38% 41% 4% 86% 6% 24%  80% 5% 29%  82% 5% 26% 80%
Somewhat strong 19% 15% 12% 14% 14% 21% 14% 16% 25% 16% 17% 28% 18%
Somewhat weak 10% 10% 16% 0% 14% 1% 2% 16% 14% 1% 18% 12% 1%
Very weak 33% 33% 67% 0% 66%  31% 4% 63% 32% 1% 60% 34% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,430) (671) (561) (494) (491) (493) (566) (608) (430) (738) (294) (572)
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27. Trump Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 19% 19% 18% 23% 5% 17% 15% 17% 19% 25% 21% 16% 18%
Like somewhat 15% 15% 15% 18% % % 11% 13% 14%  21% 16% 14% 16%
Neither like nor dislike 11% 13% 8% 9% 14% 17% 11%  11% 10% 11% 8% 14% 10%
Dislike somewhat 9% 11% % 9% % 10% 8% 11% 11% 4% % 11% 11%
Dislike a lot 44% 38% 49% 39% 61% 43% 48% 45% 43%  39%  44% 44% 44%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,609) (726) (883) (1,084) (183) (223) (308) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Like a lot 19% 21% 0% 46% 4% 9%  43% 1% 9%  49% 1% 7% 45%
Like somewhat 15% 16% 1% 31% 3% 13%  28% 2% 14%  29% 2% 13% 30%
Neither like nor dislike 11% 9% 4% 11% 2%  17%  10% 7%  16% 9% 7% 18% 11%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 6% 8% 5% 12%  11% 6% 11% 10% 6% 12% 10%
Dislike a lot 44% 45% 88% 2% 85%  48% 7% 83%  43% 3% 83% 38% 3%
Not sure 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 12% 1%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (1,433) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (611) (430) (740) (297) (572)
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28. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Biden legitimately won the election 64% 62% 65% 57% 93% 62% 76%  66% 60% 56%  65% 63% 65%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 36% 38% 35% 43% % 38% 24%  34%  40% 44%  35% 37% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (722) (876) (1,077) (182) (220) (306) (379) (532) (381) (B37) (427) (353)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Biden legitimately won the election 64% 63%  100% 22% 96% 7% 26% 97% 67% 24% 98% 66% 25%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 36% 37% 0% 78% 4%  23%  74% 3% 33% 76% 2% 34% 75%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (1,427) (672) (560) (492) (490) (489) (567) (606) (425) (739) (293) (566)
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29. Importance of Compromise-Oriented President
If you had to choose, would you rather have a president who...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Compromises to get things done. 59% 59% 58% 58% 64% 61% 58% 62% 55% 60%  56% 59% 67%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 41% 41% 42% 42% 36% 39% 2%  38%  45%  40%  44% 41% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,596) (720) (876) (1,078) (180) (222) (307) (378) (530) (381) (640) (427) (349)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Compromises to get things done. 59% 62% 81% 41% 8% 67% 38% 73% 59% 43% 75% 52% 43%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 41% 38% 19% 59% 22% 33% 62% 21% 41% 5% 25% 48% 57%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,596) (1,424) (671) (557) (494) (487) (490) (567) (603) (426) (737) (293) (566)
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30. World View
Which comes closest to your view?
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 42% 46% 38% 47% 26% 34% 29%  33% 48% 55%  44% 42% 43%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 42% 38% 46% 39% 52% 48% 53%  44%  38% 35%  40% 44% 49%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 14% 22% 18% 18%  24% 14% 10% 16% 13% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884)  (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 42% 44% 11% 79% 12% 3% 74% 13% 39% 76% 13% 41% 75%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 42% 46% 79% 12% 5%  46% 14% 73% 38% 13% 74% 27% 14%
Not sure 16% 10% 10% 9% 13%  17% 11% 14% 23% 11% 14% 32% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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31. Country Under Control
Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Under control 15% 19% 12% 14% 18% 19% 15% 16% 14% 17% 11% 18% 22%
Out of control 70% 66% 73% 73% 62% 66% 67% 65% 73% 74%  75% 71% 67%

Not sure 15% 15% 14% 13% 21% 15% 18% 19% 13% 9%  14% 11% 12%

100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Totals
(1,610) (726) (884) (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (635) (385) (642) (429) (354)

Unweighted N

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Under control 15% 16% 32% 3% 25%  22% 4%  30% 12% 4% 30% % 4%
Out of control 70% 70% 45% 93% 53% 63% 90% 47% 73% 91% 49% 75% 91%
Not sure 15% 13% 23% 4% 22%  15% 5% 22%  15% 6% 22% 18% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)

77



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2024 - 1610 U.S. Adult Citizens

32. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 19% 22% 16% 20% 22% 13% 16% 19% 18% 24% 11% 22% 32%
About the same 23% 21% 24% 22% 21% 28% 24%  23% 23%  21% 24% 22% 22%
Getting worse 52% 50% 54% 54% 45% 55% 52%  49%  55% 51% 59% 53% 43%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 5% 11% 4% 8% 9% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884) (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Getting better 19% 23% 46% 2% 39%  19% 4%  41%  13% 3% 39% 8% 3%
About the same 23% 24% 29% 18% 26% 33% 15% 32% 20% 17% 31% 16% 17%
Getting worse 52% 51% 21% 79% 21%  45%  79% 22% 57%  78% 24% 63% 78%
Not sure 6% 3% 4% 1% 8% 3% 2% 5%  10% 3% 6% 13% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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33. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 16% 11% 12% 23% 11% 15% 15% 12% 11% 8% 16% 22%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 38% 34% 41% 36% 42% 44% 42%  37% 36% 36% 35% 37% 45%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 44% 44% 44% 49% 27% 39% 34%  40%  48% 53% 53% 45% 33%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 6% 10% 8% 3% 0% 5% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884) (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 14% 24% 4% 21%  14% 6% 21% 14% 4% 21% 12% 5%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 38% 40% 53% 29% 46% 47% 21% 52% 30% 31% 49% 27% 30%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 44% 44% 21% 65% 28% 37% 64% 23% 49%  62% 26% 49% 62%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4% 12% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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34. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 27% 26% 27% 24% 36% 24% 36% 33% 24% 15%  23% 27% 36%
Just about the same as now 36% 35% 37% 38% 29% 37% 39% 30% 35% 39% 3% 39% 34%
Worse off financially 18% 21% 16% 20% 11% 21% 7%  19% 23% 22% @ 22% 16% 17%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 19% 24% 18% 18% 18% 17% 24% 18% 17% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884) (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better off financially 27% 27% 34% 22% 30% 31% 23% 33% 23% 23% 33% 21% 22%
Just about the same as now 36% 37% 45% 28% 2% 39% 30% 44% 32% 32% 43% 29% 31%
Worse off financially 18% 19% 9% 27% 12%  14% 25% 8% 23% 24% 9% 26% 25%
Not sure 19% 18% 12% 23% 16% 15% 22% 15% 22% 20% 15% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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35. Democrats United or Divided
How united or divided would you say the Democratic Party is at present?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very united 20% 21% 19% 18% 31% 18% 14% 19% 21%  24% 18% 21% 24%
Somewhat united 23% 22% 23% 23% 19% 24% 23% 26% 22% @ 22% 21% 24% 29%
Somewhat divided 25% 26% 24% 27% 18% 21% 21%  22%  27%  29%  25% 27% 24%
Very divided 17% 16% 17% 19% 5% 18% 16% 14% 18% 18% 16% 18% 18%
Don’t know 16% 15% 16% 12% 26% 18% 26% 19% 12% 7%  20% 9% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,609) (725) (884)  (1,083) (183) (223) (308) (381) (535) (385) (641) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very united 20% 21% 37% 7% 36%  20% 8% 39% 13% ™% 36% 9% %
Somewhat united 23% 26% 38% 17% 32%  30% 13% 33% 21% 14% 34% 13% 15%
Somewhat divided 25% 26% 15% 38% 14% 25% 39% 14% 24% 3% 16% 17% 39%
Very divided 17% 18% 4% 31% % 11%  31% 4% 16% 31% 5% 19% 29%
Don’t know 16% 9% 6% 8% 11%  13% 9% 10% 26% 10% 9% 42% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (490) (493) (567) (612) (430) (739) (297) (573)
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36. Republicans United or Divided
How united or divided would you say the Republican Party is at present?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very united 21% 23% 20% 24% 14% 17% 18% 14% 2%  32% 17% 23% 27%
Somewhat united 29% 32% 26% 30% 20% 33% 29%  29% 28% 31% 29% 30% 34%
Somewhat divided 21% 18% 23% 22% 18% 19% 22%  20% 22%  19% 20% 20% 24%
Very divided 13% 13% 14% 12% 20% 12% 8% 15% 17% 11% 14% 16% 9%
Don’t know 16% 14% 17% 12% 28% 19% 24% 22% 11% 7%  20% 11% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884)  (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very united 21% 22% 12% 37% 14%  14% 37% 11% 16% 38% 13% 9% 37%
Somewhat united 29% 31% 24% 39% 23% 33% 36% 26% 24% 39% 26% 17% 39%
Somewhat divided 21% 23% 30% 16% 20% 22% 16% 28% 19% 15% 28% 16% 15%
Very divided 13% 14% 25% 2% 20%  15% 4%  22%  14% 2% 21% 17% 3%
Don’t know 16% 9% 10% 6% 14%  15% 6% 13% 2% 6% 13% 42% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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37. Presidential Qualifications - Kamala Harris
Do you think Kamala Harris is qualified to be president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Qualified to be president 46% 41% 51% 41% 74% 42% 53%  46%  45%  39%  45% 47% 50%
Not qualified to be president 42% 47% 38% 50% 9% 41% 30% 37% 45% 56%  43% 45% 40%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 9% 17% 17% 17% 16% 10% 6% 13% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (725) (883)  (1,083) (183) (222) (308) (380) (535) (385) (642) (429) (353)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Qualified to be president 46% 50% 96% 6% 84% 54% 10% 87% 41% 7% 87% 31% 7%
Not qualified to be president 42% 44% 2% 89% 7% 32%  83% 4%  39%  86% 5% 39% 86%
Not sure 12% 6% 2% 6% 8%  14% % 9%  20% ™% 9% 30% %
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,433) (673) (561) (494) (491) (492) (568) (611) (429) (739) (297) (572)
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38. JD Vance Qualifications

Do you think JD Vance is qualified to be president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Qualified to be president 25% 29% 21% 30% 8% 17% 16% 20% 27%  35% 19% 27% 32%
Not qualified to be president 43% 42% 43% 40% 57% 40% 44%  42%  45%  38%  42% 44% 47%
Not sure 33% 29% 36% 30% 35% 43% 40%  38% 28% 21%  38% 29% 21%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (726) (882)  (1,084) (183) (222) (309) (380) (534) (385) (642) (428) (353)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Qualified to be president 25% 30% 6% 58% 5% 17%  54% 6% 19% 52% 6% 10% 53%
Not qualified to be president 43% 45% 79% 12% 4%  48% 13% T70%  42%  14% 71% 37% 14%
Not sure 33% 25% 15% 30% 21%  34% 33% 24% 39% 34% 23% 53% 34%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,433) (672) (562) (494) (491) (493) (567) (611) (430) (739) (296) (573)
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39. JD Vance Good or Bad Choice

Donald Trump recently selected JD Vance as his vice presidential running mate. Do you think that selecting JD Vance was a good choice or a bad choice?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very good choice 15% 15% 15% 19% 5% 12% 8% 13% 18% 21% 12% 16% 20%
Somewhat good choice 19% 22% 17% 22% 8% 13% 12% 18% 20% 27% 19% 20% 19%
Somewhat bad choice 11% 11% 11% 11% 5% 17% 17%  13% 7% 8% 11% 13% 12%
Very bad choice 28% 29% 27% 27% 38% 24% 23%  26% 33% 27T% 25% 30% 33%
Don'’t know 26% 23% 29% 21% 43% 34% 39% 30% 22% 17% 33% 22% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  99%  100%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (726) (883) (1,084) (183) (222) (308) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very good choice 15% 19% 3% 38% 3% 11%  33% 3% 9%  35% 3% 5% 34%
Somewhat good choice 19% 20% 6% 36% 6% 16% 36% 7% 18%  34% 7% 14% 36%
Somewhat bad choice 11% 12% 16% 8% 16%  13% 7% 12% 10% 11% 14% 5% 10%
Very bad choice 28% 30% 58% 3% 56%  29% 6% 53% 26% 4% 51% 25% 4%
Don’t know 26% 19% 18% 15% 20% 30% 18% 25% 3% 16% 25% 50% 16%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  100%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (1,434) (673)  (562)  (495) (491) (493) (568) (611) (430) (740) (296)  (573)
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40. Approval of Biden Stepping Aside

Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s decision to step aside as the Democratic nominee for president?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 60% 58% 62% 60% 61% 55% 53% 61% 60% 65% 60% 60% 66%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 16% 16% 18% 16% 20% 15% 15% 15% 16% 19% 12%
Approve 76% 74% 78% 76% 79% 72% 73% 7% 74% 80% 76% 78% 78%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 3% 8% 7% 5% 8% 5%
Strongly disapprove 7% 8% 6% 7% 4% 9% 5% 9% 8% 6% 6% 6% 9%
Disapprove 13% 15% 11% 13% 8% 14% 9% 12% 16% 13% 11% 14% 14%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 14% 18% 11% 10% 7% 12% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  99%  100%  99%  100%  99%  99% 101% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884) (1,084) (183)  (223)  (309) (381) (535) (385) (642)  (429)  (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 60% 62% 73% 49% % 61% 54% 66% 56% 57% 68% 48% 57%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 18% 12% 18% 20% 12% 22% 14% 12% 21% 13% 12%
Approve 76% 77% 91% 62% 90% 80% 66% 88% 70% 69% 89% 61% 69%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 7% 3% 10% 2% 6% 10% 2% 7% 8% 3% 6% 9%
Strongly disapprove 7% 8% 2% 16% 2% 6% 13% 3% 6% 13% 2% 6% 13%
Disapprove 13% 15% 5% 26% 4% 12% 22% 5% 13% 21% 5% 12% 22%
Not sure 11% 8% 5% 12% 6% 8% 11% 7% 17% 10% 6% 26% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673)  (562)  (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297)  (573)
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41. Approve of Harris Becoming Nominee

Now that Joe Biden has stepped aside as the Democratic nominee for president, would you approve or disapprove of Kamala Harris becoming the nominee?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 35% 31% 39% 32% 58% 28% 31%  34% 38% 35% 34% 37% 36%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 13% 12% 19% 20% 25% 1%  10% 8%  15% 16% 14%
Approve 49% 47% 52% 44% 7% 48% 56% 51% 48% 43% 49% 53% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 8% 6% % 9% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 31% 38% 5% 32% 23% 26% 34% 45% 32% 33% 34%
Disapprove 39% 41% 38% 46% 8% 40% 29% 33% 43% 50% 40% 40% 40%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 10% 14% 12% 15% 16% 8% 7% 11% 7% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884) (1,084) (183)  (223)  (309) (381) (535) (385) (642)  (429)  (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 35% 38% 79% 2% 71%  34% 8% 73% 26% 4% 69% 20% 4%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 18% 6% 14%  25% 6% 18% 18% 6% 21% 14% 7%
Approve 49% 51% 97% 8% 85% 59% 14% 91% 45% 10% 90% 34% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 7% % 1% 10% 1%  10% 11% 2% 9%  10% 2% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 0% 72% 6% 23% 65% 2%  27%  70% 2% 28% 68%
Disapprove 39% 41% 1% 81% 7% 32% T77% 4% 36% 80% 4% 38% 79%
Not sure 11% % 2% 10% 8% 8% 9% 5% 19%  10% 5% 29% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673)  (562)  (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297)  (573)
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42. Did Harris Become Expected Nominee Fairly
Do you think the process by which Kamala Harris has become the expected Democratic presidential nominee has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Fair 44% 39% 49% 39% 73% 45% 49% 45% 44%  38%  46% 46% 45%
Unfair 32% 36% 28% 38% 9% 25% 17% 25% 35% 48% 30% 32% 37%
Not sure 24% 25% 23% 23% 18% 29% 34% 30% 20% 14%  25% 22% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (726) (881)  (1,083) (181) (223) (309) (381) (533) (384) (640) (429) (353)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Fair 44% 46% 87% 7% 79% 51% 13% 83% 3% 10% 82% 29% 9%
Unfair 32% 38% 3% 74% 6% 24%  65% 4%  29%  65% 5% 23% 66%
Not sure 24% 16% 10% 19% 15% 24% 22% 13% 35% 25% 14% 48% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,607) (1,432) (671) (562) (493) (491) (493) (566) (611) (430) (738) (296) (573)

88



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2024 - 1610 U.S. Adult Citizens

43. Biden Age Affecting Presidential Duties Now
How much of an effect do you think Joe Biden’s health and age are having on his ability to fulfill his duties as President right now?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Severely limit his ability to do the job 66% 68% 65% 67% 63% 66% 64%  65% 65% 71% 67% 70% 63%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 22% 20% 23% 22% 20% 22% 21%  21%  23% 21% 19% 20% 30%
Have no effect at all 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5%
Not sure % % % 7% 9% 8% 12% 11% 5% 2% % 7% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (725) (882) (1,084) (183) (222) (309) (381) (533) (384) (640) (428) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Severely limit his ability to do the job 66% 66% 37% 93% 43% 67% 89% 40% 69% 91% 42% 67% 92%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 22% 24% 46% 3% 44%  22% 5% 44% 1% 4% 43% 11% 4%
Have no effect at all 5% 6% 10% 2% 8% 6% 2%  10% 3% 2% 9% 3% 2%
Not sure 7% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 11% 3% 6% 18% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,607) (1,431) (671) (562) (494) (490) (492) (567) (610) (430) (738) (297) (572)
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44. Biden Age Affecting Presidential Duties if Re-Elected

How much of an effect do you think Joe Biden’s health and age would have had on his ability to fulfill his duties as President, if he had been re-elected in

November?
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Severely limit his ability to do the job 73% 74% 2% 76% 58% 70% 71% 1% 4% 176% 71% 76% %
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 15% 15% 16% 14% 26% 15% 14% 14% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16%
Have no effect at all 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (725) (881)  (1,080) (183) (223) (309) (381) (533) (383) (640) (428) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Severely limit his ability to do the job 73% 74% 55% 94% 60% 71% 91% 51% 76% 93% 56% 70% 93%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 15% 17% 31% 2% 29% 1% 3% 34% 10% 2% 30% 9% 2%
Have no effect at all 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 3% 8% % 4% 10% 12% 3% 9% 18% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,606) (1,431) (673) (561) (494) (490) (492) (568) (608) (430) (739) (295) (572)
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45. Harris Age Affecting Presidential Duties

How much of an effect do you think Kamala Harris’ health and age would have on her ability to fulfill her duties as President, if she were elected in November?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Severely limit her ability to do the job 7% % % 7% 4% 10% 5% 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 6%
Have little effect on her ability to do the job 20% 20% 19% 20% 13% 19% 25%  18% 16% 22% 22% 20% 17%
Have no effect at all 60% 59% 61% 61% 69% 56% 51% 57% 65% 64% 55% 66% 73%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 15% 19% 17% 12% 5%  14% 9% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (723) (881)  (1,080) (183) (222) (309) (379) (533) (383) (638) (427) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Severely limit her ability to do the job 7% 6% 2% 12% 2% 3% 14% 3% 6% 13% 2% 8% 12%
Have little effect on her ability to do the job 20% 20% 7% 31% 12%  23% 21% 12% 19% 28% 14% 16% 28%
Have no effect at all 60% 66% 88% 45% 79%  65% 46% 80% 56%  44% 79% 46% 46%
Not sure 13% 8% 3% 12% 7% 8% 13% 5% 19% 15% 5% 30% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,429) (671) (560) (495) (489) (491) (566) (610) (428) (737) (296) (571)
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46. Trump Age Affecting Presidential Duties

How much of an effect do you think Donald Trump’s health and age would have on his ability to fulfill his duties as President, if he were elected in November?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Severely limit his ability to do the job 34% 33% 36% 30% 51% 36% 35%  34% 35% 33% 36% 29% 35%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 26% 28% 24% 25% 25% 27% 31%  25% 24%  24%  24% 32% 25%
Have no effect at all 30% 31% 30% 35% 12% 28% 18%  28%  34% 39% 29% 30% 35%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 9% 12% 9% 16% 12% 7% 3%  10% 9% 5%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (723) (881) (1,082) (183) (221) (309) (379) (533) (383) (638) (427) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Severely limit his ability to do the job 34% 36% 71% 1% 68%  38% 6% 65% 32% 4% 65% 28% 4%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 26% 25% 18% 28% 18% 32% 30% 21% 29% 2% 22% 28% 29%
Have no effect at all 30% 33% 5% 68% 5% 22%  61% 6% 24% 64% 6% 21% 62%
Not sure 9% 6% 7% 3% 9% 8% 4% 8% 15% 5% 8% 23% 5%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,429) (672) (558) (495) (490) (489) (567) (611) (426) (739) (296) (569)
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47. Rate Secret Service
How would you rate the job being done by the Secret Service?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 8% 10% 5% 7% 9% 12% 10% 8% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7%
Good 26% 26% 26% 25% 32% 26% 2%  27% 26%  25%  26% 27% 25%
Fair 22% 18% 25% 23% 20% 17% 21% 17% 25%  22%  23% 18% 24%
Poor 31% 37% 26% 34% 17% 33% 20%  28% 34%  41%  28% 39% 31%
Don’t know 14% 9% 18% 11% 22% 12% 25%  20% 8% 6% 15% 9% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884)  (1,084) (183) (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Excellent 8% 8% 13% 2% 10% 11% 4%  12% 7% 3% 12% 5% 3%
Good 26% 24% 35% 15% 32%  31% 1% 34% 23% 20% 32% 24% 19%
Fair 22% 23% 24% 23% 24%  19% 23% 23% 18% 25% 22% 17% 24%
Poor 31% 34% 15% 55% 17% 24% 51% 14% 33% 48% 16% 30% 49%
Don’t know 14% 10% 13% 5% 17%  15% 5% 17%  19% 5% 18% 24% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297) (573)
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48. Confidence in Secret Service Protecting Candidates

How confident are you that the Secret Service can protect presidential candidates from harm?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Extremely confident 8% 9% 7% 7% 15% 6% 6% 9% 8% 9%  10% 8% 6%
Very confident 21% 22% 21% 20% 31% 23% 23% 22% 22% 19%  22% 19% 23%
Somewhat confident 35% 34% 36% 39% 20% 30% 35% 30% 38% 3% 32% 36% 46%
Not at all confident 27% 29% 25% 28% 23% 28% 22%  26% 26%  33% 26% 32% 21%
Not sure 9% % 11% 6% 10% 13% 14%  12% 7% 2%  10% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,511) (678) (833) (1,014) (172) (211) (301) (366) (489) (355) (604) (399) (329)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Extremely confident 8% 9% 14% 2% 11% 11% 4%  13% % 4% 12% 7% 4%
Very confident 21% 19% 28% 10% 28% 25% 12% 32% 20% 12% 31% 18% 12%
Somewhat confident 35% 38% 39% 37% 38% 36% 37% 34% 32% 40% 35% 28% 39%
Not at all confident 27% 28% 11% 47% 14% 20% 44% 11% 30% 41% 13% 29% 42%
Not sure 9% 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 3% 10% 12% 3% 10% 18% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,511) (1,343) (633) (520) (464) (465) (457) (539) (573) (399) (701) (281) (529)
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49. Approval of Kimberly Cheatle Resigning After Trump Assassination Attempt
Do you approve or disapprove of Secret Service Director Kimberly Cheatle resigning in the aftermath of the assassination attempt on Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 40% 45% 36% 45% 23% 35% 25%  28%  47%  59%  33% 47% 46%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 21% 23% 22% 31% 20% 19% 15% 21% 20% 23%
Approve 61% 67% 56% 66% 46% 57% 56% 48% 66% 74%  55% 68% 70%
Somewhat disapprove 8% % 10% 8% 5% 11% 10%  10% 8% 5%  10% 6% 9%
Strongly disapprove 7% 7% 7% 6% 12% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 6%
Disapprove 15% 13% 16% 14% 17% 19% 16% 16% 16% 1% 19% 12% 15%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 20% 37% 25% 28% 36% 18% 15% 27% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (726) (884) (1,084) (183)  (223) (309) (381) (535) (385) (642)  (429) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 40% 45% 23% 71% 19% 35% 69% 22% 35% 66% 22% 29% 67%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 29% 12% 31% 25% 11% 28% 22% 12% 29% 21% 12%
Approve 61%  66% 51%  83% 51% 60% 80% 50% 57% 78%  50%  51%  79%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 12% 4% 15% 8% 4%  12% 6% 6% 12% 5% 6%
Strongly disapprove 7% 8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 4%  10% 6% 4% 9% % 4%
Disapprove 15%  16%  22% 8% 23% 16% 8% 22% 13% 10%  21% 12%  10%
Not sure 24% 19% 26% 8% 26% 24% 12% 28% 30% 12% 29% 38% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,434) (673)  (562)  (495) (491) (493) (568) (612) (430) (740) (297)  (573)
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50A. Congress Actions on Abortion — Establishing a national right to abortion
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 41% 37% 44% 39% 41% 43% 44%  46% 3% 37%  39% 42% 43%
Somewhat support 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12%  12%  11% 8% 11% 12% 12%
Support 51% 48% 55% 49% 54% 53% 55% 58% 48% 45% 50% 54% 55%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 5% 13% 5% 9% 10% 11% 8% 7%
Strongly oppose 27% 30% 24% 31% 9% 27% 14%  24% 30% 37% 26% 29% 29%
Oppose 36% 38% 34% 41% 21% 32% 27% 30% 39% 47%  38% 37% 35%
Not sure 13% 14% 11% 10% 25% 15% 17% 13%  13% 8% 13% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (722) (880) (1,079) (183)  (221)  (307) (379) (535) (381) (639)  (428)  (351)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 41% 41% 75% 8% 82%  39% 9% 76%  35% 9% 73% 29% 10%
Somewhat support 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 1% 7% 8% 15% 9% 9% 18% 9%
Support 51% 52% 85% 17% 90% 55% 16% 84% 50% 18% 82% 47% 19%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 4% 14% 3% 13% 14% 4% 8%  16% 6% 6% 15%
Strongly oppose 27% 30% 6% 57% 4% 18%  56% 5% 23%  54% 5% 21% 54%
Oppose 36% 39% 10% 71% 7% 31% 70% 10% 31% 70% 11% 28% 68%
Not sure 13% 9% 6% 11% 3% 14% 14% 6% 19% 12% 7% 26% 13%
Totals 101%  99% 101%  99%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,428) (672)  (558)  (495) (487) (491) (568) (608) (426) (739) (296)  (567)
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50B. Congress Actions on Abortion — Banning abortion nationwide
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 12% 12% 11% 14% 5% 8% 8% 14% 14% 10% 14% 10% 12%
Somewhat support 9% 11% 8% 10% % 8% 13% 8% 9% 8% 9% 12% 9%
Support 21% 23% 19% 24% 13% 16% 21% 22% 22% 18% 23% 22% 21%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% % 11% 7% 10% 16% 13% 8% 12%
Strongly oppose 58% 54% 61% 56% 55% 61% 54%  59%  57% 62%  54% 61% 61%
Oppose 69% 65% 72% 67% 69% 69% 65% 66% 67% 78%  67% 69% 73%
Not sure 10% 12% 9% 8% 18% 15% 14%  12% 11% 5%  10% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  99%  99%  99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (720) (877) (1,076) (183) (219)  (307) (379) (530) (381) (639)  (424)  (351)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 12% 13% 3% 24% 1% 5% 2% 2% 9%  25% 2% 9% 24%
Somewhat support 9% 8% 3% 14% 4% 9%  14% 5% 8% 16% 5% 8% 15%
Support 21% 21% 5% 38% 5% 14% 41% 7% 17% 41% 6% 17% 40%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 4% 18% 4% 13% 1% 4% 11%  18% 5% 8% 19%
Strongly oppose 58% 60% 88% 33% 89% 62% 30% 86% 57% 29% 85% 52% 30%
Oppose 69% 71% 92% 51% 93% 75% 46% 90% 68% 47% 90% 60% 48%
Not sure 10% % 3% 11% 2%  11%  12% 3% 16% 12% 3% 23% 12%
Totals 100%  99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (1,425) (672)  (556)  (493) (487) (490) (567) (606) (424) (738) (293)  (566)
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51. Views on Abortion
Do you believe that abortion should be...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Legal in all cases 26% 22% 30% 25% 26% 25% 34% 30% 23% 19% 26% 26% 27%
Legal in most cases 32% 33% 31% 29% 42% 39% 28% 34% 32% 34% 32% 32% 34%
llegal in most cases 29% 31% 27% 34% 16% 21% 26% 21% 31% 37% 29% 32% 29%
lllegal in all cases 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6% 10% 7% 7%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 4% 10% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (725) (877) (1,079) (182)  (222)  (307) (380) (531) (384) (638)  (428)  (352)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Legal in all cases 26% 25% 47% 5% 53%  22% 6%  49%  22% 6% 46% 25% 5%
Legal in most cases 32% 33% 42% 22% 38% 46% 17% 39% 36% 20% 42% 33% 21%
lllegal in most cases 29% 29% 6% 52% 8% 21% 55% 8% 25%  55% 8% 22% 55%
lllegal in all cases 8% 9% 2% 16% 1% 5%  17% 2% 7%  15% 2% 8% 15%
Not sure 5% 4% 2% 5% 1% 5% 6% 2% 9% 4% 2% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,428) (671)  (560)  (493) (490) (489) (565) (610) (427) (737) (296)  (569)
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52. Candidate Handle Abortion Better

Who do you think would do a better job handling the issue of abortion as president if elected this year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 45% 39% 51% 40% 66% 45% 47%  51%  42%  40%  43% 47% 48%
Donald Trump 35% 38% 32% 42% 8% 34% 28%  29%  37%  44%  34% 37% 37%
Both equally 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Neither 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 8% 16% 8% 15% 6%  10% 7%  11% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (726) (881) (1,083) (183) (221) (308) (380) (534) (385) (640) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Kamala Harris 45% 48% 94% 3% 88%  54% 6% 92% 3% 4% 91% 26% 4%
Donald Trump 35% 37% 0% 80% 5% 20% 7% 2%  27%  79% 2% 23% 78%
Both equally 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Neither 8% 6% 2% 6% 3% 12% 6% 2%  15% 6% 3% 20% 7%
Not sure 9% 6% 3% 7% 3% 9% 7% 3% 17% 7% 4% 27% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,607) (1,432) (673) (561) (495) (491) (492) (568) (610) (429) (740) (295) (572)
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53A. Positions on Abortion — Kamala Harris

To the best of your knowledge, does the following person believe that abortion should be.

?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Legal in all cases 46% 45% 46% 50% 34% 40% 3%  41% 50% 56%  38% 54% 52%
Legal in most cases 30% 31% 30% 30% 31% 30% 31%  31% 21% 32% 31% 27% 36%
lllegal in most cases 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% % 6% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2%
lllegal in all cases 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Not sure 17% 18% 16% 13% 28% 21% 28% 18% 16% 8% 21% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (723) (882)  (1,080) (182) (223) (309) (380) (533) (383) (638) (428) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Legal in all cases 46% 53% 37% 73% 30% 42% 70% 36% 33% 69% 33% 26% 69%
Legal in most cases 30% 31% 54% 9% 51% 36% 11% 47%  33% 9% 51% 23% 10%
lllegal in most cases 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4%
lllegal in all cases 4% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 6% 1% 4% 6% 1% 5% 6%
Not sure 17% 10% % 11% 13% 13% 12% 13% 26% 12% 12% 41% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,431) (672) (561) (495) (489) (492) (566) (611) (428) (738) (296) (571)
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53B. Positions on Abortion — Joe Biden

To the best of your knowledge, does the following person believe that abortion should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Legal in all cases 39% 39% 39% 43% 27% 31% 22%  34%  44%  52%  33% 46% 44%
Legal in most cases 36% 36% 36% 36% 37% 35% 41% 34% 33% 3% 36% 33% 44%
lllegal in most cases 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5%
lllegal in all cases 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 13% 26% 23% 25%  21% 17% 6% 23% 12% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (724) (880) (1,079) (183) (223) (309) (379) (533) (383) (639) (426) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Legal in all cases 39% 45% 25% 69% 19% 35% 66% 26% 30% 63% 23% 24% 63%
Legal in most cases 36% 38% 62% 13% 60% 42% 15% 55% 36% 16% 59% 24% 16%
lllegal in most cases 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4%
lllegal in all cases 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Not sure 17% 10% 8% 10% 12% 14% 12% 11% 26% 13% 11% 40% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,429) (673) (558) (495) (489) (490) (568) (610) (426) (740) (296) (568)
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53C. Positions on Abortion — JD Vance

To the best of your knowledge, does the following person believe that abortion should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Legal in all cases 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Legal in most cases 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5%
lllegal in most cases 26% 30% 22% 30% 11% 22% 23%  20% 25% 36% 20% 30% 32%
lllegal in all cases 39% 37% 40% 37% 45% 35% 33%  42%  41% 3% 36% 42% 41%
Not sure 30% 28% 32% 26% 42% 39% 40% 32% 28% 22% 38% 23% 20%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,599) (720) (879) (1,074) (183)  (223) (309) (379) (530) (381) (637)  (424) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Legal in all cases 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Legal in most cases 5% 5% 2% 8% 2% 5% 7% 2% 3% 8% 2% 3% 8%
lllegal in most cases 26% 30% 12% 49% 9% 28% 44% 14% 20%  45% 14% 16% 44%
lllegal in all cases 39% 42% 71% 15% 2% 3% 19% 65% 33% 16% 66% 19% 17%
Not sure 30% 23% 14% 27% 16% 28% 29% 18% 42% 29% 18% 61% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,599) (1,425) (672)  (556)  (493) (489) (488) (565) (609) (425) (737) (296)  (566)

102



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
July 27 - 30, 2024 - 1610 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

53D. Positions on Abortion — Donald Trump
To the best of your knowledge, does the following person believe that abortion should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Legal in all cases 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1%
Legal in most cases 10% 9% 11% 12% 4% % 5% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10%
lllegal in most cases 38% 44% 33% 45% 15% 27% 35% 32%  40% @ 46%  30% 44% 51%
lllegal in all cases 30% 24% 36% 25% 49% 37% 30% 34% 29% 28% 35% 32% 21%
Not sure 20% 21% 19% 16% 30% 26% 28% 19% 18% 15% 21% 14% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (726) (881)  (1,083) (182) (222) (309) (380) (534) (384) (639) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Legal in all cases 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Legal in most cases 10% 11% 3% 19% 5% 13% 13% 4% 10% 17% 4% 8% 18%
lllegal in most cases 38% 44% 33% 56% 30% 34% 57% 28% 34% 54% 30% 22% 55%
llegal in all cases 30% 30% 50% 10% 51% 33% 13% 52% 26% 13% 50% 24% 12%
Not sure 20%  14%  12%  14%  12% 18% 15% 15% 28%  14% 15% 42% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,607) (1,431) (672) (562) (495) (489) (493) (567) (611) (429) (739) (296) (572)
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54. Pass Law Legalize Abortion Nationally

Should abortion laws be decided nationally or left to the states?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Decided nationally 46% 41% 50% 44% 46% 47% 53%  49% 43%  39%  42% 50% 53%
Left to the states 39% 44% 34% 43% 30% 38% 28% 28%  45% 50%  41% 37% 38%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 14% 24% 15% 19% 23% 12% 11% 1% 14% 8%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,606) (724) (882) (1,082) (183) (222) (308) (381) (533) (384) (640) (429) (352)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Decided nationally 46% 49% 78% 22% 73% 49% 23% T72% 39% 24% 70% 34% 24%
Left to the states 39% 41% 13% 70% 13% 36% 66% 15% 38% 64% 16% 35% 65%
Not sure 16% 10% 9% 8% 13% 15% 11% 13% 23% 12% 14% 32% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (1,431) (671) (562) (493) (490) (493) (567) (610) (429) (738) (296) (572)
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55A. Favorability of DEI Policies and Affirmative Action — Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI) programs
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 23% 19% 27% 18% 42% 22% 26%  29% 20% 17%  23% 22% 25%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 21% 19% 18% 25% 18% 21% 22% 16% 19% 20% 19%
Favorable 42% 37% 47% 37% 60% 47% 44% 50% 42% 33% 42% 42% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 12% 5% 9% 13%  12% 9% 8% 11% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 27% 37% 19% 33% 9% 19% 11% 18% 32%  46% 21% 30% 37%
Unfavorable 38% 48% 29% 44% 14% 28% 24% 30% 42% 54% 32% 43% 46%
Don’t know 20% 16% 24% 19% 26% 26% 32%  21% 7% 12%  26% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (725) (883) (1,084) (183) (222) (308) (380) (535) (385) (B42) (427) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 23% 24% 46% 3% 50%  21% 4%  46% 18% 4% 43% 16% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 31% 9% 29% 23% 10% 30% 18% 10% 30% 15% 9%
Favorable 42% 45% 77% 12% 78% 44% 14% 76% 35% 14% 73% 31% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 7% 11% % 14%  12% 6% 10% 15% 7% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 27% 32% 4% 63% 4%  20% 58% 5% 26% 53% 4% 20% 56%
Unfavorable 38% 42% 11% 74% 11% 34% 69% 11% 36% 69% 12% 30% 71%
Don’t know 20% 13% 12% 13% 11% 22% 17% 14% 28% 17% 15% 39% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,432) (673) (561) (493) (491) (493) (568) (611) (429) (740) (296) (572)
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55B. Favorability of DEI Policies and Affirmative Action — Affirmative action policies
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 14% 19% 12% 33% 18% 16% 21% 15% 15% 16% 17% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 25% 23% 21% 31% 24%  23% 26% 20% @ 24% 22% 27%
Favorable 40% 36% 43% 35% 54% 48% 40% 44% 40% 35% 40% 39% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 13% 4% 8% 11% 9% 13% 13% 11% 11% 16%
Very unfavorable 23% 30% 16% 28% 5% 16% 10% 18% 26%  35% 16% 27% 29%
Unfavorable 34% 44% 26% 40% 9% 24% 21% 27% 40% 48% 27% 38% 46%
Don’t know 26% 20% 31% 25% 37% 28% 39% 30% 20% 17%  33% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,606) (722) (884) (1,082) (183) (222) (308) (380) (534) (384) (642) (426) (353)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 16% 17% 31% 4% 35%  15% 5% 33% 12% 4% 31% 10% 4%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 41% 13% 3%  28%  12% 38% 17% 15% 37% 12% 13%
Favorable 40% 43% 72% 17% 72% 43% 17% 72% 29% 18% 68% 23% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 14% 9% 15% 13% % 14%  15% 9% 10% 15%
Very unfavorable 23% 27% 3% 53% 3% 16%  49% 2%  23%  45% 2% 18% 48%
Unfavorable 34% 39% 13% 67% 12% 31% 63% 9% 36% 59% 12% 28% 63%
Don’t know 26% 17% 15% 17% 17% 26% 21% 19% 35% 22% 20% 49% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (1,430) (672) (560) (494) (489) (492) (567) (611) (428) (739) (296) (571)
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56A. Favorability of Olympic Figures — Coco Gauff
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 15% 12% 12% 31% % 10% 11% 14% 18%  13% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 11% 12% 11% 22% 15% 16% 11% 12%  10% 14% 21%
Favorable 27% 31% 23% 24% 42% 28% 25% 27% 25% 30% 23% 27% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 10% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8%
Don’t know 66% 60% 71% 68% 53% 67% 70% 63% 68% 63% 70% 67% 56%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (722) (883) (1,084) (182) (220) (309) (378) (533) (385) (640) (426) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 13% 15% 24% 7% 18% 15% 10% 19% 12% 8% 20% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 16% 12% 5% 17% 10% 19% 10% 10% 17% 11% 11%
Favorable 27% 29% 39% 19% 3% 32% 20% 38% 23% 18% 37% 20% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5%
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 1% 9% 1% 4% 8% 1% 5% 7% 1% 7% 7%
Unfavorable 7% 8% 2% 14% 2% 7% 12% 3% 8% 11% 3% 9% 12%
Don’t know 66% 63% 58% 67% 64% 61% 68% 59% 69% 70% 60% 71% 69%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,430) (671) (561) (494) (488) (493) (566) (609) (430) (738) (294) (573)
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56B. Favorability of Olympic Figures — LeBron James

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 20% 19% 14% 45% 20% 18% 23% 16%  22%  20% 19% 21%
Somewhat favorable 30% 27% 33% 31% 28% 29% 3%  271%  30% 28% 32% 30% 34%
Favorable 50% 47% 52% 46% 73% 49% 54% 49% 47% 50% 52% 49% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 17% 9% 7% 15%  11% 5% 14% 16% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 16% 21% 13% 18% 4% 23% 7%  14%  22%  20% 12% 20% 18%
Unfavorable 30% 37% 24% 35% 12% 30% 21% 25% 37% 35% 27% 34% 32%
Don’t know 20% 16% 24% 20% 15% 21% 25% 26% 16% 15%  21% 18% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 102% 101% 99%  99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,606) (724) (882) (1,081) (183) (222) (308) (381) (533) (384) (640) (427) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 19% 20% 33% 7% 27%  25% 9% 28% 21% 8% 29% 22% 8%
Somewhat favorable 30% 29% 38% 19% 40% 33% 22%  39% 27%  25% 38% 29% 23%
Favorable 50% 49% 70% 27% 66% 58% 31% 67% 48% 33% 66% 51% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 8% 19% 11% 12% 20% 10% 13% 18% 10% 8% 21%
Very unfavorable 16% 20% 3% 38% 4%  13%  32% 3% 16% 31% 3% 17% 31%
Unfavorable 30% 33% 11% 57% 15% 25% 52% 13% 29% 50% 13% 25% 52%
Don’t know 20% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 17% 20% 22% 1% 21% 24% 17%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (1,431) (672) (560) (495) (489) (492) (567) (610) (429) (739) (295) (572)
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56C. Favorability of Olympic Figures — Céline Dion
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 29% 23% 34% 28% 42% 27% 20% 33% 25% 39% 30% 32% 29%
Somewhat favorable 37% 36% 39% 40% 30% 32% 36% 35% 44% 33% 34% 37% 48%
Favorable 67% 59% 73% 68% 72% 59% 56% 68% 69% 72%  64% 69% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 9% 4% 9% 5% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 6% % 5% 6% 4% % 3% % 7% % 6% % 4%
Unfavorable 14% 18% 10% 15% 8% 16% 8% 15% 16% 15% 12% 16% 13%
Don’t know 20% 23% 17% 17% 20% 25% 36% 17% 15% 13% 24% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (722) (882) (1,082) (182)  (221)  (308) (379) (532) (385) (640)  (425)  (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 29% 31% 40% 23% 33% 34% 24% 38% 27% 23% 38% 22% 22%
Somewhat favorable 37% 37% 39% 35% 44%  38% 34% 41% 35%  36% 41% 37% 34%
Favorable 67% 68% 79% 58% 77% 73% 58% 79% 62% 58% 79% 58% 56%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 5% 13% 6% %  11% 4% 8% 12% 4% 6% 13%
Very unfavorable 6% % 2% 12% 2% 4%  12% 2% 7%  10% 2% % 10%
Unfavorable 14% 16% 7% 25% 8% 10% 23% 6% 14% 22% 6% 13% 23%
Don’t know 20% 17% 15% 17% 15% 17% 19% 15% 24% 19% 15% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,429) (670)  (560)  (495) (489) (490) (566) (611) (427) (738) (296)  (570)
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57. Watched Olympic Opening Ceremony
Did you watch any of the opening ceremony for the 2024 Paris Olympics?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 31% 34% 28% 34% 28% 29% 31% 32% 26% 3%  23% 36% 46%
No 66% 63% 67% 64% 66% 65% 61% 63% 2% 63% 71% 63% 53%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 8% 5% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (724) (884) (1,083) (183) (222) (309) (381) (533) (385) (641) (428) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 31% 35% 41% 31% 3%  36% 271% 40% 25% @ 28% 38% 21% 28%
No 66% 64% 58% 67% 61% 62% 70% 59% 71%  66% 61% 73% 67%
Not sure 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 6% 1% % 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,432) (672) (561) (495) (490) (492) (567) (612) (429) (739) (297) (572)
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58. River Seine Safe for Olympic Swimming

Some events in the 2024 Paris Olympics will take place in the River Seine. Do you think it is safe or unsafe for athletes to swim in the Seine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Safe 13% 15% 11% 13% 16% 12% 14% 16% 14% 8% 14% 13% 15%
Unsafe 30% 34% 26% 31% 22% 34% 22% 34% 28% 3% 25% 33% 36%
Not sure 57% 51% 63% 55% 62% 54% 64% 50% 59% 57% 61% 54% 49%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (725) (881)  (1,081) (183) (223) (308) (379) (535) (384) (641) (427) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Safe 13% 13% 18% 9% 19%  14% 8% 19% 11% 9% 18% 9% 9%
Unsafe 30% 32% 30% 35% 28% 31% 33% 28% 29% 33% 28% 27% 33%
Not sure 57% 55% 52% 56% 53% 55% 59% 53% 60% 58% 54% 63% 57%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,606) (1,431) (672) (560) (494) (491) (490) (567) (611) (428) (739) (297) (570)
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59. Confidence Paris Olympics Safe from Terrorism
How much confidence do you have that the Summer Olympics in Paris will be safe from terrorism?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal of confidence 13% 13% 14% 12% 21% 17% 14% 14% 16% 8% 14% 15% 13%
Some confidence 46% 45% 47% 46% 47% 41% 49%  49%  42%  46%  46% 43% 48%
A little confidence 25% 25% 25% 26% 20% 26% 26%  22% 26% 28%  25% 25% 25%
No confidence 15% 17% 14% 16% 12% 15% 12% 15% 16% 17%  15% 17% 14%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (723) (881) (1,082) (181) (222)  (308) (380) (532) (384) (640)  (428) (353)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A great deal of confidence 13% 13% 21% 4% 22%  13% 8% 19% 14% % 19% 15% %
Some confidence 46% 46% 56% 36% 57%  49% 37% 58% 39% 41% 57% 33% 40%
A little confidence 25% 25% 18% 31% 18% 26% 29% 19% 30% 28% 20% 30% 29%
No confidence 15% 16% 5% 29% 3% 13% 2% 5% 17%  24% 4% 21% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,431) (672)  (561)  (494) (490) (492) (567) (608) (429) (739) (293) (572
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60. How Accepting Is Society of Transgender People
Which of the following statements comes closer to your feelings?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Our society has gone too far in accepting

people who are transgender 39% 43% 35% 44% 23% 37% 30% 34%  42%  48%  38% 42% 41%
Our society has been about right when it

comes to accepting people who are

transgender 14% 15% 13% 14% 20% 12% 16% 17% 13% 11% 16% 12% 17%
Our society has not gone far enough in

accepting people who are transgender 32% 27% 36% 31% 33% 29% 41%  29%  29% 30% 31% 32% 34%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 11% 23% 21% 13% 20% 15% 11% 15% 14% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (725) (884) (1,083) (183) (223) (308) (381) (535) (385) (642) (429) (354)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Our society has gone too far in accepting

people who are transgender 39% 40% 9% 75% %  32% 7% 13%  34% 74% 13% 29% 74%
Our society has been about right when it

comes to accepting people who are

transgender 14% 15% 17% 11% 17%  25% 6% 17% 15% 11% 16% 16% 11%
Our society has not gone far enough in

accepting people who are transgender 32% 33% 64% 4% 68%  26% 7% 59%  29% 5% 59% 23% 5%
Not sure 15% 12% 10% 10% 9% 16% 10% 12% 23% 10% 12% 33% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (1,434) (673) (562) (495) (491) (492) (568) (612) (429) (740) (297) (572)
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61A. Transgender Issues — Allowing transgender student athletes to play on sports teams that match their gender identity, rather than the gender

they were assigned at birth
Do you support or oppose...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 13% 28% 14%  10% 6% 17% 9% 14%
Somewhat support 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9%  14% 9% 6% 8% 11% 11%
Support 24% 23% 25% 23% 25% 23% 37% 29% 20% 12% 25% 20% 25%
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 10% 9% 14% 11% 8% 13%  10% 8%  10% 11% 7%
Strongly oppose 52% 57% 48% 56% 43% 48% 39% 44% 58% 66%  50% 54% 58%
Oppose 62% 66% 59% 65% 56% 59% 47% 57% 68% 74% 60% 65% 66%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 13% 19% 18% 16% 15% 12% 15% 15% 15% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (723) (879) (1,078) (182) (223) (307) (381) (631) (383) (639) (426) (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 14% 14% 27% 3% 32% 7% 4% 25% 11% 5% 24% 11% 4%
Somewhat support 10% 10% 18% 2% 18% 9% 2% 16%  10% 3% 16% 10% 3%
Support 24% 24% 44% 5% 50% 16% 6% 41% 22% 8% 40% 21% 7%
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 13% 3% 12%  15% 4%  14%  11% 3% 15% 11% 3%
Strongly oppose 52% 55% 23% 89% 18% 53% 87% 24% 50% 87% 25% 45% 87%
Oppose 62% 64% 36% 92% 31% 69% 91% 38% 60% 90% 39% 56% 90%
Not sure 14% 12% 20% 3% 19%  15% 3% 21% 18% 2% 21% 23% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,428) (670)  (559)  (493) (487) (491) (565) (609) (428) (736) (297)  (569)
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61B. Transgender Issues — Requiring K-12 schools to inform parents if their child requests to go by different pronouns while at school

Do you support or oppose...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 41% 44% 38% 44% 37% 36% 26% 31% 47%  58% 3% 46% 46%
Somewhat support 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 17%  13%  13% 9%  14% 12% 14%
Support 54% 57% 51% 56% 53% 49% 43% 44% 59% 67% 51% 58% 60%
Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 13% 13% 12% 7% 8%  10% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 21% 19% 21% 22% 11% 18% 28% 25% 19% 12% @ 22% 16% 21%
Oppose 30% 28% 33% 31% 21% 31% 41% 37% 26% 20% 32% 25% 31%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 13% 26% 20% 16% 19% 15% 14% 17% 17% 9%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (724) (879) (1,079) (182)  (222)  (308) (378) (535) (382) (639)  (426)  (354)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 41% 45% 20% 71% 14%  42% 69% 18% 40% 66% 20% 34% 68%
Somewhat support 13% 12% 17% 6% 16%  18% 6% 20% 13% 6% 18% 14% 6%
Support 54% 57% 38% 77% 31% 59% 75% 38% 52% 72% 38% 48% 74%
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 17% 1% 20% 9% 2%  17% 8% 4% 17% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 21% 20% 24% 17% 31% 12% 18% 23% 19% 19% 23% 21% 18%
Oppose 30% 29% 41% 18% 51% 21% 19% 40% 27% 23% 40% 26% 21%
Not sure 16% 13% 21% 4% 18% 20% 6% 22% 21% 4% 22% 26% 4%
Totals 101%  99%  99%  99%  99% 101% 101% 100% 101%  99%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,430) (671)  (561)  (494) (490) (490) (565) (611) (427) (737) (296)  (570)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 27 - 30, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,845 started the survey after screenouts. 146 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 31 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 11 were removed for attention check failures, and 47 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,610 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.052 to 6.59, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.893.

1610
1434 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

60 questions not reported.



